Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

o 3 O U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Roll No

5090900001
5090900002
5090900003
5090900004
5090900005
5090900006
5090900007
5090900008
5090900009
5090900010
5090900011
5090900012
5090900013
5090900014
5090900015
5090900016
5090900017
5090900018
5090900019
5090900020
5090900021
5090900022
5090900023
5090900024
5090900025
5090900026
5090900027
5090900028
5090900029
5090900030
5090900031
5090900032
5090900033
5090900034
5090900035
5090900036
5090900037
5090900038
5090900039
5090900040
5090900041
5090900042
5090900043
5090900044
5090900045
5090900046

Name

SUKHDEV

ANKIT GOYAL
AJAY DAHIYA
VIJAY KUMAR
Mohit Bansal
SANJEEV KUMAR
ANURAG

MOHIT BANSAL
AMIT KUMAR
HITESH KUMAR
SUHAIL

Rahul sharma
MANINDER SINGH
Manoj Lakra
Manjeet Singh
Jatin Rathee
HARPREET KAUR
SAURABH TAK
Shahid Hussain
KAPIL

Avinash

TARSEM SINGH
UDIT PRASHAR
ANGAD DAHIYA
SANDEEP KUMAR
PRAVEEN GAHLAWAT
HARAMOL SINGH
Shubham Kundal
HIMANSI BAGRI
SUMIT NANDAL
BIKRAMJEET SINGH
Harpinder singh maan
Shubham Raj
chamandeep
Akarsh Singh
ANAND VARDHAN
Anirudh Yadav
RAVI KUMAR
Siddharth Singh
Dharuv goyal
SHEFALI

Neeraj

Anmol saini
PANKAJ KUMAR
Gursewak Singh

Sushil Kumar Sharma

Father's Name

MOHAR SINGH

MAHESH KUMAR

SUMER SINGH

SUBHASH CHANDER
Bharat Bhushan Bansal
SURESH ROHILLA
VARJINDER KUMAR
SURENDER KUMAR BANSAL
MANGERAM

AJIT SINGH

FAKRUDDIN

Vinod kumar

JAGDISH SINGH

Rampal

Baldev Singh

Jaswant Rathee
SUKHDEV SINGH

SUSHIL KUMAR TAK
Yusuf

MANGAT RAM

Jagdish Chander
AMARJIT SINGH
RAVINDER KUMAR PRASHAR
SHAMSHER SINGH DAHIYA
BALKAR SINGH
RAMESHWAR SINGH GAHLAWAT
NAVTEJ SINGH

Kishore kumar

MAN SINGH BAGRI
RAMESH

SANTOKH SINGH

Rajveer singh

Brij Mohan Bhardwaj
amar singh

Ramkishan

SANJAY CHOUDHARY

Raja Ram Yadav

PHOOL SINGH

Bijender Singh

Vikas goyal

KEWAL SINGH KANDORIA
Aman kumar

Naresh saini

J C CHAUDHARY

Gurmeet Singh

Sita Ram Sharma

Page No:

Marks
(old)

18.
62.

00
50

Absent

Absent

55.
23.
18.
56.

5.

50
50
00
50
25

Absent

32.
10.

25
00

Absent

Absent

55.
38.

75
75

Absent

Absent

-2.
2.
46.
0.

00
50
00
75

Absent

10.

25

Absent

20.

00

Absent

11.

00

Absent

Absent

12.
45.

50
75

Absent

51.

00

Absent

Absent

Absent

17.
16.
20.
25.
37.

50
25
00
25
50

Absent

Absent

18.
-3.

50
50

Marks
(new)

28.
2.

00
50

Absent

Absent

65.
33.
28.
66.
15.

50
50
00
50
25

Absent

42.
20.

25
00

Absent

Absent

65.
48.

75
75

Absent

Absent

8.
12.
56.
10.

00
50
00
75

Absent

20.

25

Absent

30.

00

Absent

21.

00

Absent

Absent

22.
55.

50
75

Absent

61.

00

Absent

Absent

Absent

27.
26.
30.
35.
47.

50
25
00
25
50

Absent

Absent

28.
6.

50
50



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Roll No

5090900047
5090900048
5090900049
5090900050
5090900051
5090900052
5090900053
5090900054
5090900055
5090900056
5090900057
5090900058
5090900059
5090900060
5090900061
5090900062
5090900063
5090900064
5090900065
5090900066
5090900067
5090900068
5090900069
5090900070
5090900071
5090900072
5090900073
5090900074
5090900075
5090900076
5090900077
5090900078
5090900079
5090900080
5090900081
5090900082
5090900083
5090900084
5090900085
5090900086
5090900087
5090900088
5090900089
5090900090
5090900091
5090900092

Name

Bhupinder Bansal
RAJESH RAVISH
RASHDEEP SINGH
MOHIT SINGH
JAGSEER SINGH
HIMANSHU

Rahul Godara
HARSH

Ashish Babbar
Deepak Singla
NAVMEET SINGH
harwinder singh
Umesh kumar
ARJUN THAKUR
Haramrit Singh
HANU DADHWAL
Charu Rani
VIKAS MALIK
SACHIN KUMAR
Amit Soni

ritik bhardwaj
Navdeep singh brar
RAMDIYA
Abhishek

MOHIT BAMEL
Arun Khatana
Tanuj Nangia
Shaheen majid wani
Surinder singh
Akul kaura
Shalu

ANKIT KUMAR
ARUN KUMAR
Amandeep

RITISH GROVER
ABHIJEET ROHILLA
BHUPESH SUMI
Himanshu Sharma
MUKESH KUMAR
Raj Kumar
KAWALJEET SINGH
paramjeet singh
SAHILVEER SINGH
Bhupender Singh
Navdeep
ABHISHEK SAINI

Father's Name

Late Sh Jaiparkash Bansal
DILBAG SINGH
SURINDER SINGH
JASBIR SINGH

AMRIK SINGH

ASHOK KUMAR

Devender Singh Godara
VED PRAKASH KAUSHIK
Bashir Masih Babbar
Baljeet

BALDEV SINGH

suresh kumar

B n rai

HARKAMAL SINGH

Himat Singh Dhillon
PAWANJIT SINGH DADHWAL
Ran Singh

HARPAL SINGH

JAIVIR SINGH
Rajender Parshad Soni
satish kumar
Gurbaksh singh brar
HIMMAT SINGH

Vijay Kumar

SULTAN SINGH BAMEL
Narender khatana

N K Nangia

Abdul majid wani
Harmail singh
Subhlakshan kaura
Kashmir Singh

DHARAM DEV

RAMDHARI SINGH

Sadhu ram

RAJESH GROVER
RAGHBIR SINGH

RAM KISHAN SUMI
Kuldeep Kumar Sharma
JAGDISH

Mahipal Singh

SATPAL SINGH

surjeet singh
SUKHWANT SINGH
Satbir Singh

Uttam chand

TEJA RAM SAINI

Page No:

Marks
(old)

19

.25

Absent

6

.25

Absent

49
1
54

.00
.75
.00

Absent

10
15
50

.75
.25
.25

Absent

13
15
22

.75
.75
.75

Absent

12

12.
50.
26.
11.

.50
50
75
25
50

Absent

Absent

41
16
50
43

.25
.00
.25
.50

Absent

-3

30.
38.
29.
20.
20.
-2.

.00
00
50
75
00
50
50

Absent

32
25

5
18

.00
.50
.50
.25

Absent

38

.75

Absent

Absent

-6
45

.25
.75

Marks
(new)

29

.25

Absent

16

.25

Absent

59
11
64

.00
.75
.00

Absent

20
25
60

.75
.25
.25

Absent

23
25
32

.75
.75
.75

Absent

22

22.
60.
36.
21.

.50
50
75
25
50

Absent

Absent

51
26
60
53

.25
.00
.25
.50

Absent

7

40.
48.
39.
30.
30.

7.

.00
00
50
75
00
50
50

Absent

42

35.
15.
28.

.00
50
50
25

Absent

48

.75

Absent

Absent

3
55

.75
.75



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Roll No

5090900093
5090900094
5090900095
5090900096
5090900097
5090900098
5090900099
5090900100
5090900101
5090900102
5090900103
5090900104
5090900105
5090900106
5090900107
5090900108
5090900109
5090900110
5090900111
5090900112
5090900113
5090900114
5090900115
5090900116
5090900117
5090900118
5090900119
5090900120
5090900121
5090900122
5090900123
5090900124
5090900125
5090900126
5090900127
5090900128
5090900129
5090900130
5090900131
5090900132
5090900133
5090900134
5090900135
5090900136
5090900137
5090900138

Name

ROHIT GAUTAM
SAGAR CHOUDHARY
Aanchal Singh
Amit yadav
KARAN ARORA
SANJAY KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR
Pavel lochan
MITANKSHI SHARMA
AMIT KUMAR
NANISH SHARMA
AMRITPAL SINGH
DEEPAK GILL
Sanjay singh
AMANDEEP SINGH
Shekhar Dahiya
SUKHVIR SINGH
RISHABH SHARMA
VARINDER SINGH
ROHAN

harkirat singh
MOHIT DHILLON
DILBAG
Channpreet Singh
Shubham malik
MALIK

Rinku kalvania
Harmeet Singh
Vinay Panwar
ISHITA SOOD
VISHAL

MANISH KUMAR
RAJENDRA KUMAR RAT
SACHIN

vinay yadav
AJAY KADIYAN
Ankit Nautiyal
Simranjit Singh
Lovlish sharma
PARVEEN SINGH
ROHIT KUMAR
SHUBHAM

Ashish Malik
Pawan Kumar
PRASHANT SINGH BAIS

Neeraj thakur

Father's Name

RAVINDER KUMAR
JAIDEEP CHOUDHARY
Shamsher Singh
Ishwar Singh
DEEPAK RAI

KARTAR SINGH
RAMPAL

Dr D P Lochan
KANHAIYA LAL SHARMA
SHIV PARSAD
DEVDUTT SHARMA
MAHEMA SINGH
SURENDER

Radhey shyam singh
SAJJAN SINGH
Surender Dahiya
KRISHAN KUMAR

JAT KISHAN

JAGIR SINGH

ARUN KUMAR
narinder singh
VIJENDER SINGH
BALVINDER SINGH
Balwinder Singh
Jagbir Singh malik
BABU RAM

Rishpal

Karmjeet Singh
Narendra Kumar Panwar
SANJAY SOOD

SATISH KUMAR
DHARAMBIR

UMESH CHANDRA RAI
RAMESH KUMAR
vedprakash

NASIB SINGH
Rameshwar Prasad Nautiyal
Harpal Singh

Prem Singh

DARSHAN SINGH
RADHE SHYAM
RAJVIR CHAHAL
Dalbir Singh Malik
Ishwar Chand

DILIP SINGH BAIS

Ranbir singh

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

5.50 15.50
4.50 14.50
24.25 34.25
27.25 37.25
8.75 18.75
6.50 16.50
34.50 44.50
6.25 16.25

13.75 23.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

17.00 27.00

14.50 24.50
Absent Absent

8.00 18.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

62.75 72.75

Absent Absent
0.50 10.50

52.50 62.50

29.00 39.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

27.75 37.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

24.50 34.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

46.00 56.00

33.75 43.75

15.50 25.50

12.50 22.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

46 .50 56.50

13.00 23.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

3



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163
l64
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Roll No

5090900139
5090900140
5090900141
5090900142
5090900143
5090900144
5090900145
5090900146
5090900147
5090900148
5090900149
5090900150
5090900151
5090900152
5090900153
5090900154
5090900155
5090900156
5090900157
5090900158
5090900159
5090900160
5090900161
5090900162
5090900163
5090900164
5090900165
5090900166
5090900167
5090900168
5090900169
5090900170
5090900171
5090900172
5090900173
5090900174
5090900175
5090900176
5090900177
5090900178
5090900179
5090900180
5090900181
5090900182
5090900183
5090900184

Name

ANISH DHATWALIA
CHAHAT GARG
RAHUL THUSOO
MAYANK BAIRAGI
ANGADJOT SINGH
Kamal

Nitin Joshi
DEEPAK POPLI
AKASH

SANJAY KUMAR
SUMIT DUDDI
Shubam Mota
AJINKYA
LAKSHMAN

AJAY SINGH
Saurabh

Pawan Kumar Neolia
shubham Gautam
YOGESH

RAMAN

gurigbal singh

DHARMENDRA BHARDWAJ

Rishabh Bajaj
Akash Lathwal
Sanjeev Kumar
NIKHIL CHAHAL
NAVROOP SINGH
Amritpal Singh
RAKESH KUMAR
Abhinandan Sharma
KANWALPREET KAUR
PARVEEN CHAHAL
anshul soni
GANESH SINGH
GOVIND RAVISH
kunal sharma
Ankit Kainwal
Lakhvir Singh
SHAMMI KARNWAL
SAURABH RAUTHAN
Pardeep kumar
ROHIT SAINI
Rohan Dhiman
MANISHA DULAT
RAHUL

Abhishek

Father's Name

SATISH KUMAR DHATWALIA
SANJEEV GARG

ANTIL KUMAR
SURENDER BAIRAGI
TEJINDER SINGH
Darshan Singh
Kulbhushan Joshi
JASWANT SINGH
BIJENDER SINGH

LAL CHAND

RAMSAWRUP

Delip Kumar Mota
BALAJI

SHYAM LAL

SARJEET SINGH

Ram chand

Ishwari Datt Neolia
Sushil Gautam
SATISH KUMAR
KARAMBIR

jasmer singh
NIRANJAN PRASAD
Subhash Chander
Azad singh lathwal
Mahesh Kumar

Dilbag singh
BALJEET SINGH

Mohan Singh

GHANIA LAL

Mati Raj

MANJEET SINGH
BALJEET SINGH
rajinder kumar soni
NARAYAN SINGH
RAJBEER SINGH RAVISH
amarjeet kumar
Ishwar Singh

Gurdev Singh

PRATAP SINGH KARNWAL
B S RAUTHAN
Janeshwar

RANDHIR SINGH
Rajesh Narayan Dhiman
HARPAL SINGH

KIRAN PAL SINGH

Mukesh Kumar

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

13.25 23.25
12.00 22.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
Absent Absent
34.75 44.75
Absent Absent
44.00 54.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
55.25 65.25
33.25 43.25
Absent Absent
22.75 32.75
20.25 30.25
50.75 60.75
57.50 67.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
35.50 45.50
21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
25.25 35.25
Absent Absent
43.25 53.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
40.00 50.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
45.25 55.25
9.50 19.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
25.00 35.00
44.25 54.25
11.25 21.25

4



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Roll No

5090900185
5090900186
5090900187
5090900188
5090900189
5090900190
5090900191
5090900192
5090900193
5090900194
5090900195
5090900196
5090900197
5090900198
5090900199
5090900200
5090900201
5090900202
5090900203
5090900204
5090900205
5090900206
5090900207
5090900208
5090900209
5090900210
5090900211
5090900212
5090900213
5090900214
5090900215
5090900216
5090900217
5090900218
5090900219
5090900220
5090900221
5090900222
5090900223
5090900224
5090900225
5090900226
5090900227
5090900228
5090900229
5090900230

Name

VINAY KUMAR

VIKAS GULERIA
SIMRAT SINGH SIDHU
Mukul

yogesh

Neeraj Saini
ASHOK KUMAR AVINASH
Manish Kumar
SUKHVINDER SINGH
KAMAL KANT
Karunesh

GURDEEP SINGH
ANISH KUMAR
shekhar

ARVIND KUMAR
DEEPAK RAHUL
Bhagat Singh Rana
MUKESH KUMAR
HEMANT

SHIVANSHU SHARMA
SUMEDHINDER SINGH
PAWAN KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
SHREE RAM PARJAPAT
ANKUR SHARMA
Akshyat Bansal
SUNIL

PINKA

ANKIT SINGH BHANWALA
ABHISHEK BANSAL
Neeraj Sharma
Naveen Kumar

RITU

Naresh Kumar
Vaibhav

MONI

HARPREET SINGH
GAURAV

Shubham brar
Manoj verma

ARPIT

srikrishna

SAURAV

Ajay Pratap
Neeraj Kumar

MOHIT CHOUDHARY

Father's Name

HIRA SINGH

D S GULERIA
HARPREET SINGH
Sham sunder

ganesh lal

Ram Singh

TEJ NARAYAN SINGH
Rajvir

KULDEEP SINGH
BALJEET SINGH
Vinod Kumar
BALWINDER SINGH
GAYA PRASAD

balwan singh

RISAL SINGH

OM PARKASH

Chander Bhan Rana
VIJAY SINGH

SUKH DEV YADAV
SHAM SUNDER SHARMA
DILBAGH SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER
JAGANATH PRASAD

OM PARKASH PARJAPAT
ANTIL KUMAR

Sushil Kumar Bansal
KULDEEP

RAM KUMAR

NAHAR SINGH BHANWALA
PANKAJ KUMAR BANSAL
Amar Nath Sharma
Satbir Singh
SUBHASH CHANDER
Maha singh
Satnarayan
HARIKESH

PRITAM SINGH
RAJESH KUMAR

Om raj

Dinesh kumar
BHAGAT SINGH
sanjay kumar

UMAR SINGH

Anil Singh

Ashok Hooda

AVTAR SINGH

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

58.00 68.00
46 .50 56.50
Absent Absent
47.50 57.50
28.75 38.75
26.75 36.75
12.75 22.75
19.50 29.50
16.00 26.00
5.25 15.25
Absent Absent
36.00 46.00
Absent Absent
-6.50 3.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.50 13.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.25 18.25
36.25 46.25
50.50 60.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
31.25 41.25
43.25 53.25
15.25 25.25
0.50 10.50
22.00 32.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
17.50 27.50
Absent Absent
-1.00 9.00
-3.50 6.50
Absent Absent
5.50 15.50
Absent Absent
32.50 42.50
58.75 68.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

5



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

Roll No

5090900231
5090900232
5090900233
5090900234
5090900235
5090900236
5090900237
5090900238
5090900239
5090900240
5090900241
5090900242
5090900243
5090900244
5090900245
5090900246
5090900247
5090900248
5090900249
5090900250
5090900251
5090900252
5090900253
5090900254
5090900255
5090900256
5090900257
5090900258
5090900259
5090900260
5090900261
5090900262
5090900263
5090900264
5090900265
5090900266
5090900267
5090900268
5090900269
5090900270
5090900271
5090900272
5090900273
5090900274
5090900275
5090900276

Name

Ankit verma
ANKITA AZAD
Shivam Banyal
Gaurav

Nasib singh
HIMANSHU JAGGERWAL
prikshit bhalla
amrinder singh
RAHUL YADAV
SANDEEP KAUR
MANDEEP

PRASHANT GIRI
BRIJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL
PRIYANKA KUMARI
PRATEEK SINGH GREWAL
Parvinder
SHUBHAM

JATIN GARG
Abhishek Kanojia
SACHIN

RAJAT SHARMA
Lokavya Kumar
Parminder Singh
Sunny Sharma
KARTIK GOYAL
MOHIT

Sajan Manchanda
Bhupinder Singh
AMIT KUMAR
Sharandeep Singh
AASTHA
Mehakpreet Singh
UMESH MOR

Sahil Kumar
PARVESH

SAHIL KAUSHIK
manpreet singh
RAJIV NAYYAR
VINAY KUMAR
Abhishek Sharma
VIKAS NEHRA
Ayushi

VIKAS KUMAR
Lalit kumar
Ganesh vashisht

Kushal Sharma

Father's Name

Amrit lal verma
RAMESH KUMAR
Yashodhan Singh
ManiRam

Bhim singh

OM PRAKASH JAGGERWAL
narinder bhalla
ajaib singh

RAM KRISHAN YADAV
SUKHDEV SINGH
DALBIR SINGH
GHANASHYAM GIRI
YOGESH KUMAR AGGARWAL
BIAS DEV

B S GREWAL
Mohinder

DESU RAM

SANJEEV KUMAR

Raj Kumar Kanojia
SATYAWAN

SUSHIL SHARMA
Gautam Kumar
Paramjit singh
Rajinder Sharma
SUBHASH CHAND
ROSHAN LAL
Tejveer Singh
Bhagat Ram
NARESH KUMAR
Harpreet Singh Mann
ADESH KUMAR
Narinder Singh
ANOOP SINGH

Hari Singh
SUKHDARSHAN

AJAY KAUSHIK
mohinder chand
RAMAN NAYYAR

RAM PAL

Ram Swaroop

BEER SINGH

Tejpal Singh
SUBHASH CHANDER
Dharam pal

Kishan lal sharma

Sh Jaswinder Kumar Sharma

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

3.75 13.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

45.00 55.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.50 18.50
21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
38.75 48.75
56.00 66.00
45.00 55.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
17.75 27.75
57.25 67.25
28.75 38.75
14.25 24.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

1.75 11.75

5.00 15.00
Absent Absent

-1.25 8.75

0.75 10.75

Absent Absent
39.00 49.00
4.00 14.00
56.25 66.25
-0.75 9.25
Absent Absent
15.50 25.50
3.00 13.00
44.75 54.75
-7.50 2.50
23.75 33.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
27.50 37.50
40.25 50.25
2.50 12.50
23.50 33.50
8.50 18.50

6



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322

Roll No

5090900277
5090900278
5090900279
5090900280
5090900281
5090900282
5090900283
5090900284
5090900285
5090900286
5090900287
5090900288
5090900289
5090900290
5090900291
5090900292
5090900293
5090900294
5090900295
5090900296
5090900297
5090900298
5090900299
5090900300
5090900301
5090900302
5090900303
5090900304
5090900305
5090900306
5090900307
5090900308
5090900309
5090900310
5090900311
5090900312
5090900313
5090900314
5090900315
5090900316
5090900317
5090900318
5090900319
5090900320
5090900321
5090900322

Name

SAHIL SHARMA
RAHUL KUMAR
Manpreet Singh
MANISH KUMAR GOEL
SANDEEP SARSWAT
SUNIL SHARMA
BHOPINDER SINGH
Raman Kumar Malik
ABHIJEET CHAUDHARY
SOPHIA UPPAL
Shashi Kumar
Karnveer Singh
Shreshath Bodh
Lokesh

AMAN JANGRA
Anshul Sharma
Navdeep Singh
NITISH SAHU
VINAY SINGH
JASWANT

Ravinder Singh
PRANAV ROSHE
SUMIT SHARMA
DEEPAK KUMAR
BHANU PRATAP
Lavish Garg
Sachin

Shikhar Jerath
Bhupesh Kumar
Narinder Kumar
MADAN PAL SINGH
GHANSHYAM SHARMA
PANKAJ KUMAR
Razat Chouhan
AMIT KUMAR NAGAR
shubham sharma
Shubham Sharma
Sachin Kamboj
AKSHAY PATHANIA
NEERAJ DHOBI
Harmandeep Singh
MOHSIN KHAN
Akshit bhardwaj
ABHISHEK SHARMA
SATVIR SINGH BHANDARI
MANAV GUPTA

Father's Name

RAVINDER PAUL
SUSHIL KUMAR
Ravinder Singh
JAGDISH GOEL
VEDPRAKASH SARSWAT
RATTAN SINGH
Charan Singh
Subhash Chander Malik
BRAHAM PAL

SUSHIL UPPAL
Manohar Lal
Balwant Singh
Rajender Bodh
Rajender singh
DHARMVEER JANGRA
Hemant Sharma
Rajpal Singh
KRISHAN KUMAR SAHU
NARSI RAM

MEGH SINGH

Jagdish Singh
DINESH KUMAR

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA
BABU SINGH
SURINDER KUMAR
Rajinder kumar
PRADEEP KUMAR
Manish

Vinod Kumar

Balbir Kumar
GURNAM SINGH
SURINDER SHARMA
NIRMAL KUMAR

Raman Chouhan
BANARASI DASS
subhash chander sharma
Dharam Pal

Hans Raj Kamboj
BALDEV RAM
RAMESHWAR LAL DHOBI
Lakhvir Singh
RASHID AHMED
bhardwaj SH A K
SHYAM LAL SHARMA
RANVIR SINGH BHANDARTI
ARUN GUPTAA

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

48.25 58.25
43.75 53.75
11.25 21.25
15.75 25.75
Absent Absent
48.00 58.00
Absent Absent
49.50 59.50
Absent Absent
55.50 65.50
30.25 40.25
49.75 59.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.50 18.50
18.75 28.75
26.50 36.50
33.75 43.75
23.00 33.00
Absent Absent
7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
58.50 68.50
29.00 39.00
Absent Absent
27.50 37.50
Absent Absent
31.50 41.50
42.00 52.00
Absent Absent
10.25 20.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
10.75 20.75
45.25 55.25
12.50 22.50
27.50 37.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
57.25 67.25
40.75 50.75
Absent Absent
50.50 60.50
7.25 17.25
Absent Absent
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Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

Roll No

5090900323
5090900324
5090900325
5090900326
5090900327
5090900328
5090900329
5090900330
5090900331
5090900332
5090900333
5090900334
5090900335
5090900336
5090900337
5090900338
5090900339
5090900340
5090900341
5090900342
5090900343
5090900344
5090900345
5090900346
5090900347
5090900348
5090900349
5090900350
5090900351
5090900352
5090900353
5090900354
5090900355
5090900356
5090900357
5090900358
5090900359
5090900360
5090900361
5090900362
5090900363
5090900364
5090900365
5090900366
5090900367
5090900368

Name

Yatharth Mudgil
GAUTAM SINGH
PARVEEN

Sonu Kumar

SANJEET

AASHISH SINGHAL
VIJAY KUMAR
KANWARPAL SINGH
Anish Kumar Dhuria
Ankit

GURDEEP

ABHISHEK PANDIT
tejram

PARMOD

Aakash Sharma
JATIN MALHOTRA
AJITPAL SINGH
MOHIT DHILLON
VIKAS RAWAT

AMIT ROHILLA

LAKHE SAMBHAJI
RAKESH KUMAR

ANIL YADAV

Kamal Deep
Shivanshu

ANKUSH KUMAR
Saurabh kamboj
PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA
Yashank Mann

Umesh sethi

rahul

Manveer Singh Walia
harmandeep singh
SAHABUDDIN

Krishan Sharma
Abhishek choudhary
Ayush dilawar
Sahil Narwal
HARMINDER SINGH
NISHANT KUMAR
GURJEET SINGH
ANUPINDERJIT SINGH SIDHU
VISHAV BANSAL
pradeep kumar
VIKASH KUMAR

Mayank Choudhary

Father's Name

Amit Mudgil
KHUSHAL SINGH

SHRI BHAGWAN

Ram kumar

DILRAJ

DAYANAND SINGHAL
NAR SINGH
BHUPINDER SINGH
Sudhir Kumar
Rajender singh
RAMESH CHAND

P L SHARMA

ramesh

DHARAM RAJ

Jaspal Singh
GOBIND RAM MALHOTRA
HIMAT SINGH
RAJENDER SINGH DHILLON
RAJINDER SINGH
MOHINDER SINGH
SHRIMANTRAO
SURINDER PAL
JAGBIR SINGH

Aman Singh

Naveen Kumar
JAGDISH CHAND SHARMA
Lal chand

GYAN CHAND SHARMA
Jagdish Mann

Shyam sunder
Rajbir singh
Parminder Singh Walia
ranjit singh

SAMEY SINGH

Naresh Sharma
Surinder kumar
Surat singh

Jagbir Narwal
SALINDER SINGH
ANAND PRAKASH
KULWANT SINGH
MANJIT SINGH SIDHU
BHAGWAN DASS
ishwer singh

RAM VINOD

Ajit Litani

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

35.75 45.75
11.50 21.50
10.25 20.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
6.75 16.75
Absent Absent
10.00 20.00
56.75 66.75
34.75 44.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.50 13.50
16.25 26.25
50.00 60.00
14.75 24.75
41.25 51.25
47.00 57.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
42.75 52.75
Absent Absent
27.25 37.25
6.25 16.25
59.00 69.00
Absent Absent
21.50 31.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
19.75 29.75
46.00 56.00
17.00 27.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
55.50 65.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
14.75 24.75
13.25 23.25
25.25 35.25
23.00 33.00
Absent Absent
10.50 20.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
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Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414

Roll No

5090900369
5090900370
5090900371
5090900372
5090900373
5090900374
5090900375
5090900376
5090900377
5090900378
5090900379
5090900380
5090900381
5090900382
5090900383
5090900384
5090900385
5090900386
5090900387
5090900388
5090900389
5090900390
5090900391
5090900392
5090900393
5090900394
5090900395
5090900396
5090900397
5090900398
5090900399
5090900400
5090900401
5090900402
5090900403
5090900404
5090900405
5090900406
5090900407
5090900408
5090900409
5090900410
5090900411
5090900412
5090900413
5090900414

Name

KANWAR SHAHBAZ SINGH
Teerthraj

ANIRUDH KUMAR SADDI
ANKUSH GOYAL

ANOOP SINGH BRAR
SATYA PRAKASH SHUKLA
SARTHAK RANOUT
GURJOT SINGH SODHI
Akshil Dharni
APOORV NARA

YAGYA ARYA

MOHIT

RAVINDER KUMAR
Naveen mor

Devender

ASIF ISHTIYAQ
Yogesh Sharma
SHIVAM SHARMA
Gurkirtan Sharma
Harpreet Singh
MADHU SUDAN

MUKUL

Kartik Yadav

SANJAY

Gurjot Singh

sachin

SUKHJEET SINGH
Shailja Kant Upadhyay
VIKASH KHARB

kundan

LOHIT SINGH

Shubham bajaj
Narender Kumar
HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY
kartike guleria
RAHUL

RAJESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SINGH RANA
NITIN PARKASH
Silvia Gupta

VIVEK SINGH SINGHMAR
ANUBHAV RASTOGI
PANKAJ SHARMA
NANDAN SINGH

ROHIT KUMAR

AARUSH BAKSHI

Father's Name

KANWAR HARBIR SINGH DHINDSA

Kuldeep

AWADHESH KUMAR SADDI
MUKESH GOYAL
CHARANJEET SINGH BRAR
SHEETLA PRASAD SHUKLA
SURESH KUMAR

JASPAL SINGH SODHI
Chander Shekhar
RAKESH NARA

SATISH KUMAR
BIJENDER

PAWAN KUMAR

Puran mal mor

Ranbir Singh

Ahmed Ishtiyaqg

P R Sharma

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA
Sukhpal Sharma

Amrik Singh

RAJ KUMAR

SURINDER KUMAR
Karamvir Singh Yadav
RAM GOPAL

Surinder Singh

madan lal

SARDUL SINGH
Shashikant Upadhyay
ISHWER SINGH
raghuwansh

RP SINGH

Madan lal bajaj
Balraj Singh

PARTAP SINGH
virender guleria
RAVINDER

NANDU KUMAR PRAJAPATI
RAJBIR SINGH RANA
PREM PARKASH

Sanjiv Gupta

NARSI RAM SINGHMAR
SUDHIR RASTOGI
GHANSHYAM SHARMA
CHARAN SINGH

KARNAIL CHAND

SUNIL BAKSHI

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

33.75 43.75
36.25 46.25
43.00 53.00
Absent Absent
39.50 49.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
38.00 48.00
15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
16.50 26.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
23.25 33.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
2.50 12.50
4.00 14.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-11.50 -1.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
33.50 43.50
42.50 52.50
51.00 61.00
28.50 38.50
9.75 19.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
32.50 42.50
9.25 19.25
7.50 17.50
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Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460

Roll No

5090900415
5090900416
5090900417
5090900418
5090900419
5090900420
5090900421
5090900422
5090900423
5090900424
5090900425
5090900426
5090900427
5090900428
5090900429
5090900430
5090900431
5090900432
5090900433
5090900434
5090900435
5090900436
5090900437
5090900438
5090900439
5090900440
5090900441
5090900442
5090900443
5090900444
5090900445
5090900446
5090900447
5090900448
5090900449
5090900450
5090900451
5090900452
5090900453
5090900454
5090900455
5090900456
5090900457
5090900458
5090900459
5090900460

Name

Manjinder Singh
ASHISH PRAJAPATI
SANGHARSHVEER SINGH
HITESH KUMAR
SHIVENDRA SINGH TOMAR
DHEERAJ KUMAR
HARSHVIR SINGH SAINI
Dharminder Singh
SAMEER DOGRA
PARSHANT

WALAIT VIJAY BHAVN
AKSHAY SHARMA
Navdeep Singh

Nikhil Sharma
Anupam Rai

SAHIL

navaljot singh
Ravinder

HIMANSHU SHARMA
HARJOT SINGH

RAHUL

Ramanjeet Singh Dhatt
akashdeep singh
HARSHDEEP SINGH KHIVA
LUCKY SHARMA

NAVEED ALAM KHAN
AKSHIT PAL

DUNEET SINGH

VIKASH

TILAK RAM

Manish Yadav

NAVEEN

AYUSHI SHARMA
Nishant Arora
Sarvjeet Singh Redhu
vikram dhir

PRANJAL LAKHANPAL
RAVI KUMAR

Arvind Balana
Kamaljeet singh
SANDEEP SINGH

MOHAN

SALMAN KHAN

JAVED KHAN

SACHIN KUMAR RATHI
MADHAV GUPTA

Father's Name

Balbeer singh
CHANDRAPATI PRAJAPATI
VISAKHA SINGH
DHARAMBIR

RAJENDRA SINGH TOMAR
SHAMSHER SINGH
SUKHPAL SINGH
Surjeet Singh
SUKHWINDRER SINGH
KISHORI LAL

VIJAY BHAVN SHARMA
SURESH KUMAR SHARMA
Bua Lal

Deepak Bahadur
Triloki Nath Rai
SANJAY

amarjeet singh

Ved Parkash

AGYA RAM SHARMA
MANJIT SINGH

VIJAY

Avtar Singh Dhatt
azad singh
SUKHCHAIN SINGH
YASH PAL SHARMA
ANWAR ALAM KHAN
BALIRAM RAM

DHIAN SINGH

MANOHAR LAL

RAM KALESH
Rajeshwar Prasad Yadav
RAMPHOOL

SANJAY

Madan Mohan Arora
Raj Singh Redhu
suresh dhir

SANDEEP LAKHANPAL
SATYAWAN

Bhajan Lal Arora
jasbir singh

TARSEM SINGH
JOGINDER SAINT
ABDUL STAR
HAQMUDDIN KHAN
RAJINDER SINGH RATHI
ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

Page No: 10
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

36.50 46.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

20.00 30.00
Absent Absent

16.25 26.25

26.50 36.50

37.25 47.25

12.00 22.00
Absent Absent

6.50 16.50
6.25 16.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

46 .50 56.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

49.00 59.00

29.00 39.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

27.00 37.00

-4.00 6.00

51.00 61.00
Absent Absent

41.50 51.50
Absent Absent

1.75 11.75
Absent Absent

18.75 28.75
Absent Absent

39.25 49.25
Absent Absent

24.75 34.75
Absent Absent

27.00 37.00
Absent Absent

3.75 13.75
Absent Absent

48.75 58.75

-0.75 9.25
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506

Roll No

5090900461
5090900462
5090900463
5090900464
5090900465
5090900466
5090900467
5090900468
5090900469
5090900470
5090900471
5090900472
5090900473
5090900474
5090900475
5090900476
5090900477
5090900478
5090900479
5090900480
5090900481
5090900482
5090900483
5090900484
5090900485
5090900486
5090900487
5090900488
5090900489
5090900490
5090900491
5090900492
5090900493
5090900494
5090900495
5090900496
5090900497
5090900498
5090900499
5090900500
5090900501
5090900502
5090900503
5090900504
5090900505
5090900506

Name

Gurusewak singh
Akshay Kumar

Monal kumar
Harvinder Singh
chanpreet singh saharan
KAILASH

MOHIT SINGH
Sourabh sharma
Amandeep Rooble
PRATYUSH SHARMA
RINKU SINGH

MOHIT SINGH
UKTIKANT BEHURA
VIKRANT SINGH KANDORIA
DIGVIJAY SINGH ADHANA
Himanshu gautam
PARDEEP KUMAR
MANDEEP

AMANDEEP SINGH
Parth Mahajan
RAHUL KAPOOR
PRASHANT YADAV
Sahaajat khan
SHEETAL

RHYTHM PREET SINGH
Sunil singh

SHASHI KUMAR
Sakshar sharma
Rupinder kaur
ROHIT KUMAR
MANPREET KAUR
Vishal bhatia
Gagan Kapoor
PUNEET KUMAR SABHARWAL
rohit kumar
AMANDEEP MALIK
Rohit tomar

Ashish Aggarwal
Nipun Kumar

RAJEEV KUMAR
ABHISHEK KALRA
NANAK SINGH

Pramod kumar
Nimrat pal Singh
Gagan Garg

VASU SACHDEVA

Father's Name

Darshan Singh

Satish Kumar

Rajkumar

Harmail Singh
harinder singh saharan
KARTAR SINGH

SHAM LAL

Krishan chander sharma
Sukhdev Singh

RAMAN SHARMA

BALBIR SINGH

YOGENDRA KUMAR CHAUHAN
UMAKANT BEHURA

KEWAL SINGH KANDORIA
VIJAY ADHANA

Chain singh

SATBIR SINGH

SATBIR SINGH

SATPAL SINGH

Sandeep Mahajan
PARSHOTAM CHAND
ISHWAR SINGH

Arshad alam

DALBIR SINGH

AMRIT PAL SINGH
Subhash chand
BARJINDER KUMAR
Rajender kumar

Jasbir singh

CHANDI RAM

PAL SINGH

Ramesh Chand

Jeevan Ram

SUSHIL KUMAR SABHARWAL
virender singh

SAHAB SINGH MALIK
Pardeep tomar

Vinod Kumar Aggarwal
Ravinder Kumar Sharma
HUKAM SINGH

JAGDISH LAL KALRA
SAROOP SINGH

Sarswati nandan
Satwinder Pal Singh
Rajinder prasad garg

R C SACHDEVA
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Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

37.25 47.25
9.50 19.50
49.75 59.75
50.50 60.50
Absent Absent
44.25 54.25
37.00 47.00
Absent Absent
16.75 26.75
-1.75 8.25
37.00 47.00
Absent Absent
27.50 37.50
29.75 39.75
3.50 13.50
20.25 30.25
-8.50 1.50
Absent Absent
14.00 24.00
16.75 26.75
-2.50 7.50
6.50 16.50
3.50 13.50
5.00 15.00
16.00 26.00
22.75 32.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
11.25 21.25
0.00 10.00
7.25 17.25
-6.25 3.75
56.25 66.25
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
23.00 33.00
16.00 26.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
13.25 23.25
28.75 38.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
9.75 19.75
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552

Roll No

5090900507
5090900508
5090900509
5090900510
5090900511
5090900512
5090900513
5090900514
5090900515
5090900516
5090900517
5090900518
5090900519
5090900520
5090900521
5090900522
5090900523
5090900524
5090900525
5090900526
5090900527
5090900528
5090900529
5090900530
5090900531
5090900532
5090900533
5090900534
5090900535
5090900536
5090900537
5090900538
5090900539
5090900540
5090900541
5090900542
5090900543
5090900544
5090900545
5090900546
5090900547
5090900548
5090900549
5090900550
5090900551
5090900552

Name

Nikhil Arora
Sarabjit Singh
KSHITIJ TANDON
RAHUL KAUSHIK
JITENDER KUMAR
Mandeep Singh
SUNNY

YOGESH KUMAR BALODI

PAVIT KUMAR
HARPREET SINGH
Sham

SACHIN

priyanka

DABLU KUMAR
AJAY SINGH
Himanshi

ROHIT KUMAR
ARUN SEN
Jashanjot Singh
Abhishek Thakur
HARJEET SINGH
Tapish Gill
gurmeet singh rai
RAVNEET SINGH
ANDREW ABHISHEK
GURKEERAT SINGH
PARTEEK NAIN
AMANPREET SINGH
Pooja Saini
LUCKY

vikas

Gurnish

VIKAS KUMAR
ASLAM SHER

Ritesh Kumar Upadhyay

Prabhjot Singh

DALERJIT SINGH CHAHAL

GURPREET SINGH
Manish Rana
ANSHUL PURI
Abhishek Rana
Dheeraj Dhiman
Gurpartap Singh
Shubham Sharma
Kumar Rohit

Sorab Kumar

Father's Name

Lachhman Dass
Manohar Singh
MAHESH TANDON
SURESH CHANDER
BHARAT SINGH
Jagtar singh

JATI SINGH

DAYA KRISHAN BALODI
SATISH KUMAR
KEWAL SINGH
Dilbag singh
JAGBIR SINGH
banarsi dass
SUNIL ROY
RAJENDER PARSHAD PANGHAL
Satinder Kumar
DHARMBIR SINGH
JAT NARAYAN SEN
Baljit Singh
Sandeep Kumar
DIDAR SINGH
Daljit Singh Gill
jasvir singh rai
MOHAN LAL

ASHISH NAG

SATPAL SINGH
NAINPAL

AMARJIT SINGH
Ramesh Saini
SHIVNARAIN
kailsah toshamer
Balbir Chand
RAMESH KUMAR
AMIN KHAN
Hridyanand Upadhyay
Surjit Singh
NIRMAL SINGH

RAJA SINGH
Surender Singh Rana
S B PURI

Krishan Chander
Ghan Shyam Dhiman
Kuldip Singh
Kadam Sharma

Devi Lal Banga

Bharat Bhushan Garg

12

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

63.75 73.75
16.00 26.00
Absent Absent
25.00 35.00
Absent Absent
13.75 23.75
8.50 18.50
26.25 36.25
37.50 47.50
32.50 42.50
-2.25 7.75
45.00 55.00
Absent Absent
27.50 37.50
42.25 52.25
44.50 54.50
12.25 22.25
8.50 18.50
46.25 56.25
11.25 21.25
2.25 12.25
3.75 13.75
36.75 46.75
Absent Absent
15.75 25.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
42.50 52.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
40.75 50.75
9.00 19.00
Absent Absent
22.50 32.50
8.25 18.25
57.00 67.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
25.50 35.50
8.50 18.50
42.25 52.25
-2.50 7.50
37.50 47.50
20.50 30.50
25.50 35.50



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
5717
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598

Roll No

5090900553
5090900554
5090900555
5090900556
5090900557
5090900558
5090900559
5090900560
5090900561
5090900562
5090900563
5090900564
5090900565
5090900566
5090900567
5090900568
5090900569
5090900570
5090900571
5090900572
5090900573
5090900574
5090900575
5090900576
5090900577
5090900578
5090900579
5090900580
5090900581
5090900582
5090900583
5090900584
5090900585
5090900586
5090900587
5090900588
5090900589
5090900590
5090900591
5090900592
5090900593
5090900594
5090900595
5090900596
5090900597
5090900598

Name

AMIT KUMAR
Amanjot Singh
anurag singh
Mandeep Singh
Sukhrippen pal singh
SACHIN KUMAR

Waris

AMIT

WABHIJOT SINGH KAHLON
vinay kumar

vijay kumar

Sartaj Singh Hira
VISHAL SINGH
RAGHVENDER SINGH
KUSH KUMAR SHARMA
PUSHAP RAJ SHARMA
Sushil kumar gedar
VARUN SHARMA
LOVISH SAROA
Jaideep Kanwar
PARMOD KUMAR
PUNEET RATTAN

Husanpreet singh Dhillon

Karanpreet Singh Virdi
kanav sharma
RUPANJAL

SOURAV SINGH
pawan kumar
AYUSH

SUBODH KUMAR
PRASHANT

Pulkit Malik
DIVYANSH

CHIRAG MALIK
MOHD JAVED
Lalit Kumar
MANJOOR MOHD
Ramandeep singh
Amandeep singh
Raghav Chhabra
Harpreet Singh Bal
Mandhir singh
kamal kartik
ROHIT KUMAR
ANITESH KUMAR
kailash Thakur

Father's Name

MAHINDER SINGH
Daljeet Singh

shyam bahadur singh
Suresh Kumar
Surinder pal singh
RAM KUMAR

Ameen

RAJENDER SINGH
BALBIR SINGH

Mangat Ram

kishori lal

Sher Singh

BALVIR SINGH

DEVI SINGH

JAGDISH CHANDER SHARMA
DUNI CHAND

Ranjeet GEDAR

ARJUN DEV

AMAN SAROA

HS kanwar

RAJESH KUMAR

SANJAY RATTAN
Sukhvinder singh
Maninder Singh Virdi
amrit sagar

MUKESH KUMAR

UTTAM SINGH
karamvir

VIJAY KUMAR

TEEKAM SINGH

SURESH KUMAR
Satyapal Malik
SATISH KUMAR

VEDPAL MALIK

ABDUL SATTAR

Ram Sewak

BASHIR MUHD

Naib singh

Rajinder singh
Prakash Chand Chhabra
Mohinder Pal Singh Bal
Rachhpal singh
shyam lal

KOR PAL

BIJENDRA SINGH

jiwan singh thakur

Page No: 13
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

21.75 31.75
Absent Absent
10.75 20.75
60.75 70.75
Absent Absent
39.50 49.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
48.00 58.00
21.50 31.50
0.00 10.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
22.50 32.50
30.25 40.25
5.00 15.00
63.00 73.00
40.75 50.75
17.00 27.00
3.00 13.00
9.75 19.75
Absent Absent
27.25 37.25
6.00 16.00
Absent Absent
63.25 73.25
Absent Absent
21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
4.25 14.25
6.50 16.50
1.25 11.25
47.50 57.50
17.75 27.75
5.00 15.00
22.50 32.50
Absent Absent
22.75 32.75



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644

Roll No

5090900599
5090900600
5090900601
5090900602
5090900603
5090900604
5090900605
5090900606
5090900607
5090900608
5090900609
5090900610
5090900611
5090900612
5090900613
5090900614
5090900615
5090900616
5090900617
5090900618
5090900619
5090900620
5090900621
5090900622
5090900623
5090900624
5090900625
5090900626
5090900627
5090900628
5090900629
5090900630
5090900631
5090900632
5090900633
5090900634
5090900635
5090900636
5090900637
5090900638
5090900639
5090900640
5090900641
5090900642
5090900643
5090900644

Name

Anirudh Gupta
ANKIT SHARMA
SATISH

NAVDEEP

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ
Rahul Sukhija
AJAY

JATIN KAMBOJ
Rupinder Singh
KULDEEP SINGH
ANSHUL RUHIL
AMANDEEP

rajan sharma
AMIT KUMAR
vishal rana
JAIBEER
AMANDEEP SINGH DHANDA
RAVINDER KUMAR
MRIDUL

PARAMVIR SINGH BHANDARI
Vijay Kumar
RAHUL KHATRI
SUKHVIR SINGH
Ankit Goel
MOHIT

AKANT KHURANA
Divyadeep pawar
ANKIT DHARMENDRA NEGI
PRASOON SHARMA
DINKER JAIN
Yaman

AKSHAY TANDON
GAURAV

NAVEEN KUMAR
Priya

Dinesh kumar
AMANPREET SINGH
Sahil Sagar
VIKRAM SINGH
sachin sharma
PAVAN KUMAR
Manish Kumar
Gaurav Sharma
Ranjit Singh
SANDEEP KUMAR
NAVDEEP NAIN

Father's Name

Anil Gupta
RAJINDER SHARMA
DHARAMPAL SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
PRABODH CHANDER
Rakesh Sukhija
AJEET

PARDEEP KAMBOJ
Sawarn Singh
MOHINDER SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
VARINDER KUMAR
ashwani kumar
DILBAGH SINGH
sumesh rana
VIRENDER

AJMER SINGH DHANDA
BHOOP SINGH
PAWAN

RANVIR SINGH BHANDARI
Subhash Chander
RAKESH KHATRI
NAHAR SINGH
Rajesh Goel
SATBIR SINGH
MOOL CHAND KHURANA
Balraj
DHARMENDRA NEGI
SITA RAM SHARMA
AABSHAR KUMAR JAIN
Satyawan

MAHESH TANDON
JAGDISH PRASAD
VED PAL SINGH
Surinder Singh
Nagu ram

BASANT SINGH
Ramkumar

MAMU RAM
rajender sharma
Yogesh kumar
Anil Kumar
Subhash chander
Gurjeet singh
MANIRAM

VED VART NAIN

Page No: 14
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

4.25 14.25
9.50 19.50
2.25 12.25
-1.00 9.00
Absent Absent
41.75 51.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
5.00 15.00
11.25 21.25
Absent Absent
49.75 59.75
-6.00 4.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
17.50 27.50
Absent Absent
7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
49.25 59.25
48.75 58.75
44.50 54.50
15.25 25.25
10.50 20.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
53.75 63.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
11.25 21.25
39.50 49.50
50.50 60.50
42.50 52.50
3.75 13.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
6.25 16.25
39.00 49.00
43.00 53.00
Absent Absent
15.50 25.50



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690

Roll No

5090900645
5090900646
5090900647
5090900648
5090900649
5090900650
5090900651
5090900652
5090900653
5090900654
5090900655
5090900656
5090900657
5090900658
5090900659
5090900660
5090900661
5090900662
5090900663
5090900664
5090900665
5090900666
5090900667
5090900668
5090900669
5090900670
5090900671
5090900672
5090900673
5090900674
5090900675
5090900676
5090900677
5090900678
5090900679
5090900680
5090900681
5090900682
5090900683
5090900684
5090900685
5090900686
5090900687
5090900688
5090900689
5090900690

Name

AMAN

MANISH

PRADEEP DUHAN
HITESH TANWAR
NITESH KUMAR
SARBJIT SINGH
VINOD KUMAR
PANKAJ KUMAR
Neha

SHUBHAM SAINI
SURYAKANT BHARDWAJ
DHEERAJ KUMAR
GURJEET SINGH
Anmoldeep Singh
MANSANJAM SINGH SRA
sanatan bedi
LALIT VEDWAL
Bhuvnesh Bhatti
Prince Singla
HARSH

VYOM VASISHTA
Sandeep Singh
kamaljit singh
Surya Sharma
SALIM KHAN
Shelza sumra
AMIT

shankar kumar roy
LOKESH AGGARWAL
Sanniv Shome
sachin thakur
AVTAR SINGH
NAVNEET KUMAR
ROHIT GILL
SUSHANT SHARMA
Rajat Kumar
MAYANK KAUSHIK
GURPREET SINGH
RAHUL GARG
Sagar

Khwahish soi
Virender kumar punia
PANKAJ KUMAR
PRINCE GHALAYAN
BHUPENDER KUMAR

Jasbir singh

Father's Name

KAAMBIR

RAJENDER SINGH
JAGDISH CHANDER DUHAN
ANIL KUMAR
RAVINDER KUMAR
KAUR SIGNH

OM PARKASH SHARMA
MAHESH KUMAR

Azad Singh

MULTAN SINGH
DHARAM VIR SHARMA
SATISH KUMAR
HARDEEP KAUR
Gurinder Singh
UPKARAN PAUL SINGH SRA
sudhir bedi
GIRDHARI LAL VEDWAL
Karnail Singh

Bal Krishan Singla
MADAN LAL

NAVEEN VASISHTA
Inderjit Singh kalsi
hari lal nafri
Kiran Kumar

RONAK KHAN
Devinder sumra
ISHWAR SINGH

balai krishna roy
RAJINDER AGGARWAL
Dipankar Shome
suresh

HARGOBIND SINGH
SURAT SINGH

DALBIR SINGH

TILAK RAJ

Dhan Singh
DAYAKISHAN

BALDEV SINGH

JOG DHYAN GARG
Rajinder Kumar
Mahesh soi

Ran singh punia
PAWAN KUMAR

VED PAL GHALAYAN
PREM SINGH

Raj kumar

Page No: 15
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

2.50 12.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

30.00 40.00
Absent Absent
-4.00 6.00
-5.00 5.00
Absent Absent
57.50 67.50
25.25 35.25
50.00 60.00
Absent Absent
-6.75 3.25
53.75 63.75
59.50 69.50
Absent Absent
19.00 29.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
8.75 18.75
18.75 28.75
51.25 61.25
18.75 28.75
44.00 54.00
25.00 35.00
7.75 17.75
52.00 62.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-7.25 2.75
37.25 47.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
29.75 39.75
Absent Absent
-10.00 0.00
21.25 31.25

1.25 11.25

Absent Absent
19.00 29.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
9.75 19.75
40.25 50.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736

Roll No

5090900691
5090900692
5090900693
5090900694
5090900695
5090900696
5090900697
5090900698
5090900699
5090900700
5090900701
5090900702
5090900703
5090900704
5090900705
5090900706
5090900707
5090900708
5090900709
5090900710
5090900711
5090900712
5090900713
5090900714
5090900715
5090900716
5090900717
5090900718
5090900719
5090900720
5090900721
5090900722
5090900723
5090900724
5090900725
5090900726
5090900727
5090900728
5090900729
5090900730
5090900731
5090900732
5090900733
5090900734
5090900735
5090900736

Name

GAURAV MALIK
AMIT KUMAR
Ranjodh Singh
ISHAN ALVI
Shivam sharma
MOHIT MALIK
VIKAS SONI

rajat jatana
Kritika Gupta
VISHAL BANSAL
Sandeep Kumar
upender bishnoi
jaswinder saini
Shivam Sharma
Jaspal Singh
MUKUL KAINTH
AJAY SINGHMAR
Kuldeep

Yogesh Kumar
SAHIL RANA
Satish Dhiman
SUNIL KUMAR
KAMALJIT SINGH
PANKAJ

mohit singh pannu
Pawan kumar
SOHAIL GOYAL
Pardeep

PRAJWAL SHARMA
Kanav lakhanpal
TANUJ

Manesh Sharma
Gagandeep Singh
ramit sharma
KARAN KUMAR
PUNEET KUMAR
Devender Ahlawat
NAVEEN

Harpreet Singh
Tejinderpal Singh
YAGAYA DUTT SHARMA
Vivek Chahar
JIVESH CHAUDHARY
DEEPANSHU

Ankush Rana

HIMANSHU

Father's Name

ASHOK MALIK
JOGINDER PAL

Lal Singh

M HANIF ALVI

Bharat ram

RAJENDER SINGH MALIK
RAM PAUL SONI
krishan kumar

Shiv kumar

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL
Gopal Singh

late inderjit bishnoi
sarvan saini

Rakesh Kumar
Surender Pal Singh
SATISH KUMAR

AJEET SINGHMAR
Suresh Kumar

Ajit Singh

TILAK RANA

Raj kumar Dhiman
MANGE RAM

BHAN CHAND

SHRINIWAS

satpal singh pannu
Lochan

ASHWANI GOYAL

Bhag Chand

RAJEEV SHARMA
Amarjit lakhanpal
RAMESH CHAND

Hari Ram

Sukhdev Singh

devi lal

VAKIL PODDAR

SAJJAN KUMAR
Krishan Kumar

JAGDEV

Narinder Singh
Shamsher Singh
VIRENDER KUMAR SHARMA
Banwari Lal Chahar
MAHESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY
ASHWANI KUMAR BHATTI
Kulbir singh

RAM SHARAN

Page No: 16
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

25.25 35.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

60.00 70.00

31.75 41.75
Absent Absent

26.75 36.75

29.25 39.25

23.75 33.75

16.25 26.25

21.25 31.25

33.25 43.25
Absent Absent

17.50 27.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

15.50 25.50
Absent Absent

34.00 44.00

15.00 25.00
Absent Absent

28.75 38.75

31.75 41.75
Absent Absent

41.00 51.00

24.50 34.50
Absent Absent

17.75 27.75

4.00 14.00

44.00 54.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

35.75 45.75
Absent Absent

10.75 20.75
Absent Absent

26.00 36.00

61.25 71.25

23.75 33.75

17.50 27.50

27.00 37.00

7.75 17.75



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782

Roll No

5090900737
5090900738
5090900739
5090900740
5090900741
5090900742
5090900743
5090900744
5090900745
5090900746
5090900747
5090900748
5090900749
5090900750
5090900751
5090900752
5090900753
5090900754
5090900755
5090900756
5090900757
5090900758
5090900759
5090900760
5090900761
5090900762
5090900763
5090900764
5090900765
5090900766
5090900767
5090900768
5090900769
5090900770
5090900771
5090900772
5090900773
5090900774
5090900775
5090900776
5090900777
5090900778
5090900779
5090900780
5090900781
5090900782

Name

Sanagavarapu Thirumala
SANDEEP

SANJEEV KUMAR
SANDEEP JAMBLA
Ishika Singh
Igbalpreet Singh
JOBANPREET SINGH
HIMANSHU KAUSHAL
ROHIL SAGAR
Deepak Singh
jitender saini
SAHIL SURA
YOGINDER DESHWAL
Netar Parkash
Manoj Kumar
mansimar singh
ABHAY KANWAR
Kamal kumar
SUDHANSHU KATARIA
Vijay Thakur
Ankush

DEEPAK SIWACH
HARBHINDER SINGH
KETAN CHAUDHARY
SOMVIR SINGH
PUNIT KUMAR
ROHAN ANAND
Nayaab Mittal
Abhinav Malik
VINAY ANAND SRIVASTAVA
PANKAJ

ASHISH NAIN
SAHIL BANSAL
Harmit Singh
DEEPAK

Vinay Khasa
Deepak kumar
SAHIL

shashank yadav
SWATI SHARMA
Anish Kumar
Mohit Malik
AKSHAY KUMAR
Lohit Kumar
DIKSHU SAINI

Manik Aggarwal

Father's Name

Sanagavarapu Veeraiah
RAM KUMAR

AZAD SINGH

RAKESH KUMAR
Nagendra Singh
Ranjeet Singh
DARSHAN SINGH

RAJ KUMAR KAUSHAL
RAJESH KUMAR SAGAR
Pardhuman Singh
ratan lal

S R SURA

SHAMSHER DESHWAL
Ram Lubhaya

Ram Gopal

jagmeet singh

AJAY KANWAR
Ramkrishan

SUKHDEV KUMAR
Sukhdev Verma
Saligram

AJMER

BAHADUR SINGH

RAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY
RAJENDER SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
NARESH ANAND
Chander Shekhar

Satyawan

UMESH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA

BHIM SINGH SIHAG
DHARMVIR NAIN
PARVEEN KUMAR
Harbinder Singh
RAJMAL

Vijay Kumar
Bijender Singh
PREM PARKASH
chandradev prasad yadav
HUKAM CHAND SHARMA
Kishor Kumar
Rajbir Singh Malik
ANTIL KUMAR

Om Prakash

RAJ KUMAR

Rajesh Kumar

Page No: 17
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

48.75 58.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

9.25 19.25
Absent Absent
10.75 20.75
8.00 18.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

45.25 55.25

10.25 20.25

14.50 24.50

6.25 16.25

13.75 23.75

25.00 35.00

33.75 43.75

46.75 56.75

47.50 57.50

-3.75 6.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

8.50 18.50

57.75 67.75

11.25 21.25

16.50 26.50
Absent Absent

63.50 73.50
Absent Absent

41.25 51.25

2.00 12.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

19.25 29.25
Absent Absent

14.00 24.00
Absent Absent

36.25 46.25

42.25 52.25
Absent Absent

27.25 37.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

27.25 37.25

45.75 55.75

40.00 50.00



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828

Roll No

5090900783
5090900784
5090900785
5090900786
5090900787
5090900788
5090900789
5090900790
5090900791
5090900792
5090900793
5090900794
5090900795
5090900796
5090900797
5090900798
5090900799
5090900800
5090900801
5090900802
5090900803
5090900804
5090900805
5090900806
5090900807
5090900808
5090900809
5090900810
5090900811
5090900812
5090900813
5090900814
5090900815
5090900816
5090900817
5090900818
5090900819
5090900820
5090900821
5090900822
5090900823
5090900824
5090900825
5090900826
5090900827
5090900828

Name

NAVNEET KUMAR
Manmohan Singh
ASHISH NAIN
SUMIT

Naveen Kumar
DIKSHA

Rajat

DIVYANS SHARMA
Akshit Sood
VISHAL KOHLT
Suraj Bhatt
SHATILENDRA KUMAR
Sanny kanwar
SAHIL GARG
Vaibhav kirti sharma
AVINASH VASHISHT
PARVESH KUMAR
Rahul Kathuria
AMAN SONI

Kunal

ABHISHEK KAUSHIK
NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
ANAND KUMAR
SAHIL VERMA
NAVEEN HOODA
LAKSHAY CHAHAL
JASMEET SINGH ISSAR
Amit Sheoran
Suparshav Gupta
Sanchit Saini
vishal

PRADEEP KUMAR
Manik Verma
PUSHPINDER DUTT
PUNEETA DUTTA
ARVIND KUMAR
SAPNA KUMARTI
JOHAR ALAM
GITESH JAIN
GAGANDEEP SINGH
sorabh vaishnav
JATIN SHARMA
Sandeep chhokar
Devvart

Anil Kumar

Ankush kumar Dhiman

Father's Name

KRISHAN KUMAR
Gurnam singh
SATBIR SINGH
Jagdish Chander
Ram Kumar

PAMMI LAL

Anil

AJAY SHARMA

Anil Sood

HARISH KUMAR

Jyoti Prashad Bhatt
MAHESH KUMAR

Sant lal

MOHINDER PAUL
Dinesh sharma

AMIR CHAND

SHYAM LAL

Rajinder Kumar
SANJEEV SONI

Hukam Chand

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA
BRAHAMPAL

AMAR NATH

RANBIR SINGH
NARESH HOODA
KULDEEP SINGH
HARJEET SINGH

Prem Kumar

Krishan lal

Kartar Singh
kuldeep singh
DHARMPAL

Rajinder kumar
PUSHKAR DUTT

SHIV KUMAR DUTTA
SUNIL KUMAR

PIAR CHAND

SAFI UR REHMAN
VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN
SAJJAN SINGH
brijender vaishnav
NAND KISHOR SHARMA
Rajpal chhokar
Jagbir singh

Inder Singh

Onkar Chand Dhiman

Page No: 18
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

16.25 26.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

30.25 40.25

39.50 49.50

11.00 21.00

31.50 41.50

37.75 47.75

-2.75 7.25

16.50 26.50

33.75 43.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

46.75 56.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

44.00 54.00

26.00 36.00
Absent Absent

38.25 48.25
Absent Absent

38.25 48.25

52.50 62.50

48.75 58.75

28.75 38.75

0.00 10.00
Absent Absent

-3.25 6.75

32.00 42.00

31.25 41.25

11.50 21.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

5.75 15.75
Absent Absent

18.75 28.75

19.75 29.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

40.25 50.25
Absent Absent

34.00 44.00

20.25 30.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874

Roll No

5090900829
5090900830
5090900831
5090900832
5090900833
5090900834
5090900835
5090900836
5090900837
5090900838
5090900839
5090900840
5090900841
5090900842
5090900843
5090900844
5090900845
5090900846
5090900847
5090900848
5090900849
5090900850
5090900851
5090900852
5090900853
5090900854
5090900855
5090900856
5090900857
5090900858
5090900859
5090900860
5090900861
5090900862
5090900863
5090900864
5090900865
5090900866
5090900867
5090900868
5090900869
5090900870
5090900871
5090900872
5090900873
5090900874

Name

Neeraj Kandpal
AKASHDEEP SINGH
akshay kumar
KARAN KAMBOJ
Aniket bansal
SHIVAM MANKOTIA
GAGANDEEP SINGH
ABHIMANYU SIWACH
AMAN KUMAR

SONU SINGHAL
YUVRAJ TANEJA
MONIKA RANI
TAPAN DHAMIJA
Anuj Tomar
MUNISH KUMAR
VISWANATH C
amardeep pal
Gurdeep Singh
Mukul Singh
Ankit Malik
birinder singh
ANKIT

PIYUSH AGNIHOTRI
GURPREET SINGH
Ankush Dhiman
Pardeep kumar
neha dhiman
Gurbir singh
Sudhanshu bemby
ANURAG JINDAL
satinder singh
JAVED KHAN
AAKASH

Himanshu Goyal
RAJ BARDHAN
Sushil kumar
KAPIL DEV
Amrender Singh
HITESH KUMAR
prixit kadiyan

VINAY DAHIYA

HARJOT SINGH GILL

MANPREET SINGH
ARJUN SINGH
rakesh dussad

ROHIT

Father's Name

Ramesh Kandpal
SURINDERPAL SINGH
amin chand

SATNAM RAI

Surinder kumar bansal
RAJESH MANKOTIA
TARLOK SINGH

DALJEET SINGH SIWACH
RAM KUMAR BHAGANIA
DURGA PRASAD SINGHAL
VIJAY KUMAR TANEJA
SATYANARAYAN

SUBHASH DHAMIJA
Gyaspal Tomar

BALDEV SINGH

CHANDRA PRAKASAM M
ishwar chand

Tara singh

Dilbagh Singh

Bhala Ram

paramjit singh

SAT NARAIN SINGH
PARMOD KUMAR AGNIHOTRI
PREM SINGH

Raj Kumar

Kartar singh

yash pal dhiman

Tara Chand

Raj kumar

VIJAY JINDAL

gurlabh singh

HAMID KHAN

SUSHIL KUMAR

Chiman Kumar Goyal
RUDRA NARAYAN SINGH
Brij lal

RAJPAL

Mewa Singh

NARESH KUMAR
surender kadiyan
BHUPENDER SINGH DAHIYA
SUKHVINDER SINGH
JARNAIL SINGH
OMPARKASH

prithvi singh

Manoj Kumar

Page No: 19
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

48.25 58.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

59.00 69.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

57.50 67.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

29.25 39.25

21.25 31.25

6.25 16.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
31.25 41.25
2.50 12.50
1.25 11.25

15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

8.75 18.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

30.00 40.00
Absent Absent

30.25 40.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

8.75 18.75

41.25 51.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

10.25 20.25

20.00 30.00

7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
31.75 41.75
25.25 35.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

875
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
895
896
897
898
899
900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

Roll No

5090900875
5090900876
5090900877
5090900878
5090900879
5090900880
5090900881
5090900882
5090900883
5090900884
5090900885
5090900886
5090900887
5090900888
5090900889
5090900890
5090900891
5090900892
5090900893
5090900894
5090900895
5090900896
5090900897
5090900898
5090900899
5090900900
5090900901
5090900902
5090900903
5090900904
5090900905
5090900906
5090900907
5090900908
5090900909
5090900910
5090900911
5090900912
5090900913
5090900914
5090900915
5090900916
5090900917
5090900918
5090900919
5090900920

Name

ROHIT BATRA
Vijender
Gaurav Singla
SANKET KUMAR
BIRBAL SINGH
Sant singh
RAJU CHAUDHARY
ONESH SHEOKAND
PIYUSH BHARTI

NAND KISHORE SINGH YADAV

DAVINDER PAL
TUSHAR SUHAG
Kamal Sharma
RAHUL KUMAR VERMA
manish pratap singh
VINOD KUMAR YADAV
ROHIT POONIA
NAVEEN JOSHI
Vishawjit Singh Gill
AMIT

GULFISHA PRAVEEN
ANUJ KUMAR
ANIRUDH

Abhishek Gupta
MANU PARTAP SINGH
GAURAV GOET
Avaneesh Kumar
Soumo Mitra

ROHAN ANAND

Abhay Sharma
Prabhpreet Singh
Thakurender Singh
PARMOD KUMAR
kushagra

SURENDER KUMAR
Manish Kumar
Akashdeep Singh
devendra
SUKHWINDER SINGH
ANGREJ SINGH

Dev Ishan

SAGAR MALIK
HARPREET SINGH
AMAN KUMAR

ASHOK KUMAR

Mohit hooda

Father's Name

OM PRAKASH BATRA
Rajinder Sheokand
Ram Pal Singla
SOMVEER SINGH
MOHINDER SINGH
Rajinder pal Singh
DIN DAYAL CHAUDHARY
OM PARKASH SHEOKAND
RAJENDER KUMAR
PARAS SINGH YADAV
DHARAM PAL

RAJESH SUHAG
Rajkumar

SHIV KUMAR VERMA
Dori lal pauli
YOGENDRA YADAV
SUKHBIR SINGH
SHIVA NAND JOSHI
Jagraj Singh Gill
JATIBHAGWAN

NISAR AHMED
TEJBEER SINGH
SUSHIL KUMAR

Anil Kumar Gupta
NARENDER KUMAR
DEVENDER SINGH GOET
Ashok Kumar
Soumitra Mitra
RAJIV ANAND
Rakesh Sharma
Balbir Singh
Gajjan Singh Mann
BRIJ LAL

virender kadyan
RAJBIR SINGH
Jaswant Singh
Gurnam Singh

toti ram

BACHITER SINGH
JAGJEET SINGH
Sanjeev Bakshi
KRISHAN MALIK
KULWANT SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR
CHANDER BHAN

Jasvir

Page No: 20
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

25.00 35.00
5.50 15.50
13.25 23.25
9.50 19.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
27.75 37.75
15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
36.25 46.25
Absent Absent
29.25 39.25
Absent Absent
8.00 18.00
30.00 40.00
51.50 61.50
Absent Absent
-2.00 8.00
13.75 23.75
23.75 33.75
19.75 29.75
51.50 61.50
26.25 36.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
30.25 40.25
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
Absent Absent
56.25 66.25
Absent Absent
15.25 25.25
2.50 12.50
Absent Absent
35.25 45.25
43.25 53.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
10.00 20.00



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949
950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966

Roll No

5090900921
5090900922
5090900923
5090900924
5090900925
5090900926
5090900927
5090900928
5090900929
5090900930
5090900931
5090900932
5090900933
5090900934
5090900935
5090900936
5090900937
5090900938
5090900939
5090900940
5090900941
5090900942
5090900943
5090900944
5090900945
5090900946
5090900947
5090900948
5090900949
5090900950
5090900951
5090900952
5090900953
5090900954
5090900955
5090900956
5090900957
5090900958
5090900959
5090900960
5090900961
5090900962
5090900963
5090900964
5090900965
5090900966

Name

Shubham Bansal
NIKHIL GARG

Amar Kumar sinha
MOHD ALTAMAS
shekhar srivastava
Sahilpreet Kaur
Ranbir Kundia
MANAV SHARMA
Akshay Kumar Chaudhry
LALIT

SHAHNAWAZ KHAN
SAHIL KUMAR

Vivek

amandeep singh
AAKASH

ishwar bhardwaj

TARUN GUPTA

GAGANDEEP SINGH CHANDEL

vivek machra
HIMANSHU SHARMA
VIKRAM SAINI
JASPREET SINGH
Satyam Singh
INDERJEET

Fateh Vir Singh
MOHIT SANGWAN
LALIT

IOBAL SINGH SAINI
Varinder Kumar Mourya
PANKAJ

Darvesh Kaushik
MOHIT KUMAR
Abhishek Hunjan
Mohan Kumar
Dilpreet Singh
DIWAS SINDHU
Manjot singh
GURSIMRAN SINGH
Harsh

VIKAS CHAUHAN
SHYAM LAL

Ayush Goyal
Vaibhav Kumar
ASHISH KUMAR
AMIT

Shantanu

Father's Name

Balraj Bansal
KULDEEP KUMAR GARG
Ashok Kumar sinha

RUSTAM ALI

awadhesh kumar srivastava

Narinder Singh
Panna Lal

PARVEEN KUMAR
Rakesh Kumar

RAM AVTAR YADAV
KAMALUDDIN KHAN
CHANDER PRAKASH
Balbir Singh
harbans singh
ANAND SINGH

jaipal sharma

SUNIL KUMAR
DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH
varun machra
PARDEEP SHARMA

RAM KUMAR SAINI
MOHAN SINGH

Navdeep Singh Hooda
RAMKUMAR

Prit Pal Singh
AJMER SINGH
GAJENDER PARKASH
MOHAN SINGH

Ram Avadh Mourvya
SURESH PAL SHARMA
Sita Ram

ASHOK KUMAR

Anil Hunjan
Joginder Pandit
Balwinder Singh Chohan
KULBIR SINDHU
Manjit Singh

ONKAR SINGH
Ramnath Garg
SATBIR SINGH

RAM PARSAD

Rajinder Kumar Goyal
Joginder Pal

PREM SINGH

RAJPAL

ramesh kumar

Page No: 21
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

2.50 12.50
Absent Absent
57.25 67.25
Absent Absent
33.00 43.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
38.75 48.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.50 18.50
4.50 14.50
5.25 15.25
13.50 23.50
61.25 71.25
53.75 63.75
43.75 53.75
63.75 73.75
Absent Absent
60.00 70.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
25.50 35.50
42.00 52.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
10.00 20.00
Absent Absent
23.75 33.75
6.50 16.50
Absent Absent
37.75 47.75
25.25 35.25
2.50 12.50
15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
10.00 20.00
Absent Absent
3.75 13.75
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

967
968
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
976
9717
978
979
980
981
982
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012

Roll No

5090900967
5090900968
5090900969
5090900970
5090900971
5090900972
5090900973
5090900974
5090900975
5090900976
5090900977
5090900978
5090900979
5090900980
5090900981
5090900982
5090900983
5090900984
5090900985
5090900986
5090900987
5090900988
5090900989
5090900990
5090900991
5090900992
5090900993
5090900994
5090900995
5090900996
5090900997
5090900998
5090900999
5090901000
5090901001
5090901002
5090901003
5090901004
5090901005
5090901006
5090901007
5090901008
5090901009
5090901010
5090901011
5090901012

Name

Ramandeep Singh
KRISHNENDU THAKUR
Aniket Mehta
Balpreet Singh
VIKASH

siddharth ruhela
Joydeep Singh
DILAWAR SINGH
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Vijay Singh
SUNISHTHA

SAHIL VERMA
ROHAN JAIN
AMANDEEP
SIDDHANT

SURAJ PARKASH
VARUN NEGI

SAIF HASSAN

ajay kumar
RAVINDER KUMAR
SANDEEP

Rajat Kumar
HARPREET KAUR
Mandeep Pathania
Gurleen Singh
Rahul

Harpreet Singh Longia
NANCY

MUKUL BANSAL
SIDHANT KOCHHAR
ASHISH KUMAR
Sumeet Kumar
Bharat

Bhavesh Verma
LAKSHPREEET SINGH
Aman Sharma
Ramil Bhatia
Mohit

Alok Modi
sheriff chadha
PRASHANT KUMAR
manjeet kumar
ANCHAL GOSWAMI
AKSHAY RUHIL
AKASH CHAUDHARY
VIKRANT SINGH RANA

Father's Name

Ramesh kumar
BHAGWAN THAKUR
Atam Parkash Mehta
Sukhvinder Singh
LALTI RAM

ravi kumar
Charandeep Singh
VIJAY KUMAR
BHAGWAN MEHTA
Devraj Singh

VIPON GOSWAMI

RAJ KUMAR VERMA
PEEUSH KUMAR JAIN
BALKAR CHAND
RAMCHARAN

SHASHI PARSAD
GULAB SINGH NEGI
NURUL HASSAN

raj kumar

RAMA SHANKAR
SATYABIR SINGH
Karam Chand

LATE KARNAIL SINGH
Sumer chand
Satvinder Singh
Rashpal Singh
Bikramjit Singh Longia
DHOLU RAM

VIPAN KUMAR BANSAL
PRINCE KOCHHAR
JAIBIR SINGH

Dalip Chand

Ram kumar

Krishan Chander Verma
ASHOK KUMAR
Ashwinder Kumar
Surinder Kumar Bhatia
Anil

Durga Dass

neeraj chadha
KRISHAN KUMAR
mela ram

ASHOK GOSWAMI

S K RUHIL

RAM KANHAIYA CHAUDHARY
RAJESH KUMAR

22

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

36.75 46.75
37.00 47.00
Absent Absent
16.25 26.25
Absent Absent
16.50 26.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
39.25 49.25
-7.50 2.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
50.25 60.25
19.50 29.50
Absent Absent
33.25 43.25
Absent Absent
30.25 40.25
8.75 18.75
17.50 27.50
30.75 40.75
0.00 10.00
6.75 16.75
Absent Absent
7.25 17.25
Absent Absent
21.75 31.75
33.00 43.00
15.00 25.00
21.75 31.75
42.25 52.25
-1.25 8.75
10.75 20.75
36.50 46 .50
Absent Absent
27.00 37.00
Absent Absent
1.25 11.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
25.25 35.25
30.00 40.00
Absent Absent
27.50 37.50
15.00 25.00



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
1037
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1051
1052
1053
1054
1055
1056
1057
1058

Roll No

5090901013
5090901014
5090901015
5090901016
5090901017
5090901018
5090901019
5090901020
5090901021
5090901022
5090901023
5090901024
5090901025
5090901026
5090901027
5090901028
5090901029
5090901030
5090901031
5090901032
5090901033
5090901034
5090901035
5090901036
5090901037
5090901038
5090901039
5090901040
5090901041
5090901042
5090901043
5090901044
5090901045
5090901046
5090901047
5090901048
5090901049
5090901050
5090901051
5090901052
5090901053
5090901054
5090901055
5090901056
5090901057
5090901058

Name

VINAY KUMAR

Pooja Chopra

Gurmeet Singh Kathuria
Rahul Hooda

Amber kulshrestha
MANDEEP

NIKHIL KHARUB

Rohit

Vikas vashishat
PARVEEN

Harpreet

Lokesh Sharma

lalit khatri

ADITYA VARSHNEY
DIVANSHU VERMA
HARPARTAP SINGH GREWAL
DEEPAK

CHIRAG GARG

Shubham Dogra

TUSHAR MUDGIL
GURBHEJ SINGH
VIRENDER SINGH

NISHA

PARMINDERJEET SINGH
Manveer Singh Bahia
CHARNJEET SINGH
SUPRIYA DEBBARMA
SHIVAM VASHISHT
RAJENDER KUMAR

Anil Kumar

KARMVEER KUMAR

SUMIT

HARDEEP

SUNIL KUMAR

GURMEET SINGH SARAAN
Randeep Singh Dhaliwal
VISHAL KAMBOJ
SHIVENDER SINGH THAKUR
ANKISH GOYAL
Gurdanishveer Singh
MANJEET SINGH

SHANU RAMAN

shivam kalyan
Khushhal

GURPREET SINGH

MOHIT JANGRA

Father's Name

SURENDER KUMAR

Suresh Chopra

Harjeet Singh
Narender Hooda

Alok kulshrestha
RISHI PAL

JITENDER KHARUB
Krishan

Vijay kumar vashishat
JOGINDER SINGH
Gurcharan Singh
Dharam Pal Sharma
rakesh khatri

DEEPAK KUMAR VARSHNEY
RANBIR SINGH VERMA
HARINDER SINGH GREWAL
DHARAMVIR SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR

Rajesh Dogra

BIJENDER

JAGIR SINGH

HARIPAL SINGH

SOMNATH

RAVINDER SINGH AULAKH
Harsewak Singh Bahia
DARSHAN SINGH

SANAT KUMAR DEBBARMA
RAJESH VASHISHT

BRIJ LAL

Shyam Bahadur Parshad
SAJJAN SINGH

SUMER SINGH DALAL
BALRAJ

ROSHAN LAL

MANOHAR SINGH
Gursewak Singh

PAWAN KUMAR

OM PRAKASH THAKUR
SURESH KUMAR GOYAL
Satkiran Singh

SATBIR SINGH
BIJENDER

deepak kalyan

kuldeep singh

SATWANT SINGH

SUBHASH JANGRA

Page No: 23
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

56.25 66.25
Absent Absent
21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
Absent Absent
43.75 53.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
2.00 12.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
37.50 47.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
54.75 64.75
Absent Absent
35.25 45.25
Absent Absent
4.75 14.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
34.75 44.75
Absent Absent
56.50 66.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
29.00 39.00
40.75 50.75
9.00 19.00
36.75 46.75
19.00 29.00
17.50 27.50
28.25 38.25
13.00 23.00
3.25 13.25
52.50 62.50
17.25 27.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1080
1081
1082
1083
1084
1085
1086
1087
1088
1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104

Roll No

5090901059
5090901060
5090901061
5090901062
5090901063
5090901064
5090901065
5090901066
5090901067
5090901068
5090901069
5090901070
5090901071
5090901072
5090901073
5090901074
5090901075
5090901076
5090901077
5090901078
5090901079
5090901080
5090901081
5090901082
5090901083
5090901084
5090901085
5090901086
5090901087
5090901088
5090901089
5090901090
5090901091
5090901092
5090901093
5090901094
5090901095
5090901096
5090901097
5090901098
5090901099
5090901100
5090901101
5090901102
5090901103
5090901104

Name

PARDEEP

YOGESH KUMAR
SHIVRAJ SINGH
lovepreet singh
KARANJIT SINGH
Mohit

Abhishek

aashish kumar
DEEPAK TOMAR
Lalit kumar sharma
Pankush Nanda
ASHISH SINGHMAR
BALDEEP SINGH
AMITESHWAR SINGH
Vishavjeet Rana
Saurav Godara
SATYARTH

ADITYA SAHNI

BOGGAVARAPU MADHANVENKAT

ANKUSH PRASHAR
vidit

ARUN KUMAR
Deepanshu

AKSHAY KUMAR YADAV
Deepak

Sukhmandeep Singh
ritik kandhal

RAVI KUMAR SAINI
NIKHI DUTT

SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA
Randeep Singh Sidhu
RAJAN TRIHAL

ANKUR

PARVEEN CHAND
LOVINDER SINGH MANN
CHAHAT KUMAR

Rishab Gupta

YOGESH KUMAR

Pankaj

Sahil

NARINDER SAINI
Lovepushp Agnihotri
DEEPAK KUMAR
SANTOSH KUMAR
gurpreet singh

Pardhan Singh

Father's Name

BALBIR SINGH
JAGJEET KUMAR
PREM SINGH

ramjit singh
TARLOCHAN SINGH
Jagdish

Dalbir Singh

raj kumar

BIJENDER

Kapil kumar sharma
Lilibe Bharti Nanda
JATI SINGH

SUKHDEV SINGH
SATSAROOP SINGH
Pushpinder Rana
Ram Phal Godara
SURINDER SHARMA
RAJESH SAHNI

BOGGAVARAPU KOTESWARARAO

ANIL KUMAR PRASHAR
Varinder kumar
RAMPAL SINGH

Suresh Kumar

SHRESTHA NARAYAN YADAV

Jagdish Mehla
Gurvinder Singh
sanjay kumar
LALA RAM SAINI
DEVI DUTT

SURINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Malkeet Singh
VIJAY KUMAR
SOMVIR

RAMKARAN

NAIB SINGH
SANJEEV KUMAR
Parmod Kumar
DHANI RAM

Aman kumar
Sajjan kumar
SANTOSH KUMARI SAINI
Pushpinder Kumar
GULAB SINGH
ARVIND KUMAR
balwinder singh

Swaran Singh

Page No: 24
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

7.25 17.25
Absent Absent
18.00 28.00
Absent Absent
-3.00 7.00
19.50 29.50
39.75 49.75
Absent Absent
5.25 15.25
5.25 15.25
59.75 69.75
Absent Absent
51.00 61.00
40.75 50.75
16.75 26.75
42.50 52.50
28.75 38.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
21.00 31.00
32.50 42.50
1.50 11.50
22.00 32.00
Absent Absent
25.75 35.75
4.00 14.00
26.00 36.00
Absent Absent
47.75 57.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
45.50 55.50
Absent Absent
3.75 13.75
49.25 59.25
11.75 21.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
32.75 42.75
-5.00 5.00
-3.75 6.25
-2.50 7.50
-1.25 8.75
53.25 63.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150

Roll No

5090901105
5090901106
5090901107
5090901108
5090901109
5090901110
5090901111
5090901112
5090901113
5090901114
5090901115
5090901116
5090901117
5090901118
5090901119
5090901120
5090901121
5090901122
5090901123
5090901124
5090901125
5090901126
5090901127
5090901128
5090901129
5090901130
5090901131
5090901132
5090901133
5090901134
5090901135
5090901136
5090901137
5090901138
5090901139
5090901140
5090901141
5090901142
5090901143
5090901144
5090901145
5090901146
5090901147
5090901148
5090901149
5090901150

Name

KARTIK

RONIT

CHETAN

POOJA

Praveen Kumar
SULABH BASIST
Rohit singh shakya
Ramkrishna lodhi
Vineet Bhardwaj
Karandeep Singh Kamboj
JATIN SHARMA
Vaibhav

Babit Thakur

ANKIT

Sumit kumar kalyan
Vijay Parkash
SUDHIR KUMAR
IMANSHU PURI
Shivam Vasudev
PREET EKAM SINGH BEDI
AMANDEEP

DIGVIJAY SINGH CHAUHAN
GAGANDEEP SINGH
Sushant Mehra
Jagwant kumar
YASHDEEP SAINI
vikas sharma
Jagtar singh
JASWINDER SINGH
PUNIT KUMAR RAI
VINAY KUMAR
NIKHIL

Pawandeep kaur
sahil

Ankur Patial
RAJDEEP SINGH
PARVEEN KUMAR
HARSH SHARMA
AKSHAY KUMAR

TARUN SAINI

Chirag Arora

rukam bansal

SONU

SAHIL THAKUR
ANURADHA SHARMA

Manav Garg

Father's Name

GYAN CHAND

BALBIR SINGH

SATYA PAL

INDER SINGH

Satish Kumar
dawarka dass basist
Munna lal shakya
Sudama

Sushil Bhardwaj
Kuldip Singh

VINOD KUMAR SHARMA
Arun Sharma

Sanjeev Kumar
KRISHAN KUMAR
Raghbir singh kalyan
Om Parkash

RAJENDER KUMAR
GURSEWAK SINGH PURI
Suresh Kumar

BALJIT SINGH BEDI
RAMESH CHAND SHARMA
SHAMSHER SINGH CHAUHAN
PARAMJIT SINGH
Ashok Kumar

Ram kumar

SUKHDEV KUMAR
suresh sharma

Sher Singh
GURCHARAN SINGH
RAKESH RAT

SHRI BHAGWAN
HARIKISHAN

Daljit Singh

Raj kumar

Subhash Chander Patial
HARBANS SINGH

KAMAL SINGH

ANIL SHARMA
SHAMSHER CHAND
RAGBIR SINGH SAINI
Chander Parkash
harkesh kumar bansal
BALRAJ

GUNNA NAND THAKUR
BALDEV RAJ SHARMA

Parshotam Pal Garg

Page No: 25

Marks
(old)
6.00

Absent
0.75
Absent
Absent
9.50
6.75
Absent
Absent
57.50
41.25
35.50
Absent
Absent
12.50
Absent
2.50
34.25
32.50
58.75
Absent
27.50
18.00
Absent
10.25
48.75
Absent
Absent
20.75
11.75
16.25
Absent
Absent
28.75
30.25
Absent
1.25
Absent
48.75
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
57.50
40.25
Absent

Marks
(new)
16.00

Absent
10.75
Absent
Absent
19.50
16.75
Absent
Absent
67.50
51.25
45.50
Absent
Absent
22.50
Absent
12.50
44.25
42.50
68.75
Absent
37.50
28.00
Absent
20.25
58.75
Absent
Absent
30.75
21.75
26.25
Absent
Absent
38.75
40.25
Absent
11.25
Absent
58.75
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
67.50
50.25
Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170
1171
1172
1173
1174
1175
1176
1177
1178
1179
1180
1181
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196

Roll No

5090901151
5090901152
5090901153
5090901154
5090901155
5090901156
5090901157
5090901158
5090901159
5090901160
5090901161
5090901162
5090901163
5090901164
5090901165
5090901166
5090901167
5090901168
5090901169
5090901170
5090901171
5090901172
5090901173
5090901174
5090901175
5090901176
5090901177
5090901178
5090901179
5090901180
5090901181
5090901182
5090901183
5090901184
5090901185
5090901186
5090901187
5090901188
5090901189
5090901190
5090901191
5090901192
5090901193
5090901194
5090901195
5090901196

Name

Munish kumar
DEEPAK KUMAR

TARUN SARTHAK SOOD
Mayank Saroya
Chetan Kumar

Amit kumar

VINOD KUMAR

Rahul lakra

Sanjay Kumar Wagadre
ALOKIK BHARDWAJ
upkar godara

KUNAL

PORAS DHIMAN
KAMALJEET SINGH
TARUN

Ashutosh Chauhan
jaideep kumar gulia
ANKIT

SUDHIR KUMAR
Pardeepak

SHARAD SRIVASTAVA
Harshit farah
SHUBHAM GAUR
lakshya sehgal
ARCHNA

KRISHAN

Jashandeep singh
Sankalp Roy

DINESH KUMAR

Amesh Sharma
Sachin Kumar

kamal deep

DINESH KUMAR
Rajanpreet Singh
Gaganpreet singh sodhi
Akshay Kumar
Shyama charan
PRASHANT BABBAR
DAIZEN KHANNA

AJAY KUMAR

SURAJ PAL

LALIT DHALK

SACHIN KUMAR VERMA
KULDEEP GURJAR
RAHUL BHARDWAJ
GURPYAR SINGH MAINI

Father's Name

Brij bihari

SRI BHAGWAN
SUMEET SOOD
Bhupender kumar
Hari ram
Varinder Kumar
RAJENDRA PRASAD
Dharamvir singh
Chindhyaji

RAJIV BHARDWAJ
hari mohan godara
RAJ KUMAR

NAND KISHORE DHIMAN
GHAR SINGH
GURDIAL SINGH

Jal Bharat Singh Chauhan

hari singh
DHARAMRAJ
PREM KUMAR

Birbal Si
SURENDRA

Davinder

NARINDER

davinder

PREM SING
SUMER CHA
Jaswant s
Mihir Kum
MIYAN SIN
SK Sharma
Ashok Kum
sarbjit s
NAFE SING
Satvinder
Harpal Si
Kishori L
Beche lal
NEERAJ BA
RANVIND K
LACHAMAN

INDER PAL
KRISHAN C
SURESH KU
KAMAL SIN
UMESH BHA
AJAIB SIN

ngh
SRIVASTVA
kumar
GAUR
sehgal

H

ND

ingh

ar Roy

GH

ar

ingh

H
Singh

ngh

al

BBAR
HANNA
DASS

HAND

MAR VERMA
GH

RDWAJ

GH MAINI

Page No: 26
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

17.75 27.75
21.75 31.75
Absent Absent
17.25 27.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
12.75 22.75
Absent Absent
3.75 13.75
Absent Absent
35.75 45.75
9.25 19.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
15.00 25.00
30.00 40.00
52.75 62.75
Absent Absent
10.25 20.25
19.25 29.25
39.00 49.00
25.00 35.00
25.75 35.75
Absent Absent
2.00 12.00
4.25 14.25
18.50 28.50
25.00 35.00
Absent Absent
22.00 32.00
Absent Absent
16.75 26.75
12.50 22.50
12.75 22.75
46.75 56.75
11.25 21.25
31.00 41.00
7.50 17.50
6.25 16.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1197
1198
1199
1200
1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242

Roll No

5090901197
5090901198
5090901199
5090901200
5090901201
5090901202
5090901203
5090901204
5090901205
5090901206
5090901207
5090901208
5090901209
5090901210
5090901211
5090901212
5090901213
5090901214
5090901215
5090901216
5090901217
5090901218
5090901219
5090901220
5090901221
5090901222
5090901223
5090901224
5090901225
5090901226
5090901227
5090901228
5090901229
5090901230
5090901231
5090901232
5090901233
5090901234
5090901235
5090901236
5090901237
5090901238
5090901239
5090901240
5090901241
5090901242

Name

JITENDER
Ankush jangra
Vikas Gurani
PAWAN KUMAR
DEVENDER KUMAR
HARISH KUMAR
AMAN KUMAR
GURPREET SINGH
RAJA NADIR HUSSAIN
Parth Goel
MUKUL SHARMA
YUDHVEER SINGH
MAHADEB BISWAS
MANOJ KUMAR
NITIN DAHIYA
DINESH KUMAR
Aman Phogat
SAURAV SHARMA
Amandeep Singh
Annu

Nisha rani
SHIV DARSHAN
Aman Duddi
Jobin

MUNEER SAROHA
varinder singh
BALKARAN SINGH
Vishnu Dev
AMANDEEP MANN
Naresh Chander
AMAN

GOVIND

NAVEEN KUMAR
Harinder
GOVIND TANWAR
AYUSH KUMAR AGNIHOTRI
SACHIN

BHASKER DHIMAN
AHSAN KHAN
VIVEK MAGO
Himanshu Parveen Singla
Abdul Aziz
SUMIT DABLA
ANKUR KANDHOL
KARANVEER SINGH

Yashwant Singh Rana

Father's Name

DINESH

Mahavir singh
Hans Raj

RAM NARAIN

BAGA RAM

JATIRAM SINGH
PYARA LAL
GURBHAJAN SINGH
WAZID HUSSAIN
Bhupinder Goel
MADAN LAL

HARBAG SINGH
Late RANAJIT BISWAS
ISHWAR SINGH
RAMESH DAHIYA
SATYAPAL

Sajjan SIngh
MOHAN LAL SHARMA
Dalbir singh
Jaisingh

Naresh kumar
NARESH KUMAR
Surender Duddi
Joginder Kumar
SARIF CHAND SAROHA
nandan singh
GURDEEP SINGH
Ajay Kumar
DALBIR MANN

RAM CHANDER
RAKESH SHARMA
NARESH KUMAR
RAJPAL

Avtar singh
VIJAY PAL TANWAR
SUDHIR KUMAR AGNIHOTRI
KARTAR SINGH

OM PARKASH DHIMAN
FAZRUDDIN

S K MAGO

Parveen Chander
Bahadur Khan
JITENDER DABLA
BALRAJ

DAVINDER SINGH

Baldev Singh Rana

Page No: 27
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

28.50 38.50
16.25 26.25
7.50 17.50
57.50 67.50
40.75 50.75
16.25 26.25
Absent Absent
52.50 62.50
28.25 38.25
16.25 26.25
26.75 36.75
25.00 35.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
17.25 27.25
15.75 25.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
47.00 57.00
11.25 21.25
Absent Absent
13.50 23.50
49.75 59.75
25.75 35.75
Absent Absent
54.75 64.75
19.00 29.00
Absent Absent
23.25 33.25
1.00 11.00
45.75 55.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
10.00 20.00
20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
30.75 40.75
19.50 29.50
58.75 68.75
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288

Roll No

5090901243
5090901244
5090901245
5090901246
5090901247
5090901248
5090901249
5090901250
5090901251
5090901252
5090901253
5090901254
5090901255
5090901256
5090901257
5090901258
5090901259
5090901260
5090901261
5090901262
5090901263
5090901264
5090901265
5090901266
5090901267
5090901268
5090901269
5090901270
5090901271
5090901272
5090901273
5090901274
5090901275
5090901276
5090901277
5090901278
5090901279
5090901280
5090901281
5090901282
5090901283
5090901284
5090901285
5090901286
5090901287
5090901288

Name

VIKAS MALIK
RAJAT BALAHARA
DEEPAK SANGWAN
Raghubir Giri
PARMINDERDEEP SINGH
SOURABH KUMAR
SHIBU P MATHEW
Sumeet Singh
Akshay Kumar
SUMIT KUMAR SONI
Harish singla
Arvind Kumar
VIKAS KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR
Arun Kumar
VIKAS

ANOOP KUMAR
himanshu juneja
Navdeep Singh
JASBIR SINGH
PARDEEP
Bhupinder singh
Amarpreet Singh
Jagdeep Singh
Sandeep

SAHIL MOR
vishal kapil
Harjot Singh Sawhney
Hemant singh karki
sunny parashar
ANKUR BHARDWAJ
BALWINDER SINGH
HITESH KUMAR
HARWINDER SINGH
Bharat Singh
KAPIL RATHEE
irshad

Sahil Malik
RAJESH
Ramandeep Singh
KAPIL KUMAR
GAURAV BANSAL
ABHINAV KUMAR
Chandan Sharma
Prince Garg

Sourabh Dhiman

Father's Name

RAMPHAL

KRISHAN BALHARA
ASHOK SANGWAN
Sher jung
JAGDEV SINGH
LACHMAN DASS

L MATHEW
Surinder Singh
Suresh chand
BHIM SAIN SONI
sh parveen kumar
Joginder Singh
SURENDER SINGH
PREM PARKASH
Sada Ram
SATYAVIR SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
narender kumar juneja
Gurmail Singh
RAN SINGH
SAJJAN KUMAR
Jagbir singh
Manjinder Singh
Gurmeet Singh
Ramkishan
DAYANAND MOR

sudesh chand

Kanwaljit Singh Sawhney

Puran singh karki
inderjit kumar
RAJIV BHARDWAJ
GYAN CHAND
BIJENDER SINGH
SHAMSHER SINGH
Nandan Singh

OM PARKASH RATHEE
magsood ahmed
Rakesh Kumar
SURAJ BHAN

Kuldip Singh

LAL SINGH

SANJEEV KUMAR BANSAL
SHATRUGHNA MAHTO
Ramesh Chand

Anil Kumar

Harbans Singh

Page No: 28
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

0.00 10.00
24.00 34.00
Absent Absent
28.75 38.75
-2.75 7.25
20.25 30.25
Absent Absent
13.75 23.75
Absent Absent
12.00 22.00
55.00 65.00
2.50 12.50
Absent Absent
16.50 26.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
11.50 21.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
18.00 28.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
15.75 25.75
24.00 34.00
20.75 30.75
10.00 20.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
20.25 30.25
47.00 57.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
32.50 42.50
33.50 43.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
21.50 31.50
Absent Absent
20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
21.25 31.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1296
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334

Roll No

5090901289
5090901290
5090901291
5090901292
5090901293
5090901294
5090901295
5090901296
5090901297
5090901298
5090901299
5090901300
5090901301
5090901302
5090901303
5090901304
5090901305
5090901306
5090901307
5090901308
5090901309
5090901310
5090901311
5090901312
5090901313
5090901314
5090901315
5090901316
5090901317
5090901318
5090901319
5090901320
5090901321
5090901322
5090901323
5090901324
5090901325
5090901326
5090901327
5090901328
5090901329
5090901330
5090901331
5090901332
5090901333
5090901334

Name

GULSHAN KUMAR
RAKESH KUMAR BIJARNIA
PANKAJ KUMAR PAWAR
Nishant

ASHISH SAHRAWAT
Anjali Sharma
LOKESH YODHA
Sunil Sharma

Siri ram

ASHOK KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR
ANAND

AMAN KUMAR

Ravi Parkash
SANJEEV KUMAR
Rohit thakur
Aditya Punia
Mukul Pal
Manpreet Singh
SUNIL SINGH
NISHANT SAINI
jaskarn singh
AMIT KUMAR
harpreet singh
Tushar Mehta
GURKIRPAL SINGH BRAR
ANURAG

SUMIT VASHISHT
Munish verma
UMANG AHUJA
RAJESH KUMAR
SHUBHAM PATHAK
SUSHANT

HARISH KUMAR VERMA
NITISH TIWARI
SHUBHAM SEMWAL
Pardeep

MOHIT KUMAR
AMARJOT SINGH
Gurjot Singh
Rajesh Singh
JASKARAN SINGH
AJITH THIRUMUMBIL
Vineet Kadian
KASHMIR SINGH

Savjot Singh

Father's Name

GOONPAL SINGH
LADURAM BIJARNIA
RAJBIR SINGH PAWAR
Rajbir singh
RANBIR SINGH SAHRAWAT
Hem Raj Sharma
MUNSHI RAM YODHA
Jai kishan Sharma
Barinder Gupta
PRITHVI SHARMA
RAJBIR SINGH
SURESH CHANDER
TEJBIR SINGH
Bhajan Lal Sharma
SATPAL

bharat bhushan
Balbir Singh
RAMESH PAL

Gurdeep Singh
DURGA DAS

MANDEEP SAINI
mohinder singh
RAMESH PAUL JANGRA
sukhwinder singh
Parmodh Kumar
HARJINDER SINGH BRAR
RAMESH KUMAR
VRINDER KUMAR
Tilak raj

ANIL KUMAR

GIAN CHAND

SUBHASH PATHAK

BIR SINGH

ASHOK KUMAR VERMA
BECHU SHARAN TIWARI
GANGA PRASAD SEMWAL
Shamsher singh
JIWAN DASS
JASWINDER SINGH
Parambir Singh
Narayan Singh
CHARNJIT SINGH
SUBRAMANINAN N V
Ajay Kadian
JARNAIL SINGH

Amar Singh

Page No: 29
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

6.25 16.25
13.75 23.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
27.00 37.00
13.75 23.75
Absent Absent
21.25 31.25
12.25 22.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
23.00 33.00
Absent Absent
16.75 26.75
41.25 51.25
47.00 57.00
Absent Absent
4.00 14.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
19.75 29.75
4.00 14.00
Absent Absent
5.00 15.00
20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
6.25 16.25
38.00 48.00
-5.00 5.00
15.75 25.75
20.00 30.00
52.00 62.00
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
0.25 10.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
67.50 77.50
Absent Absent
60.00 70.00
Absent Absent
10.25 20.25



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR JE(Civil) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365

Roll No

5090901335
5090901336
5090901337
5090901338
5090901339
5090901340
5090901341
5090901342
5090901343
5090901344
5090901345
5090901346
5090901347
5090901348
5090901349
5090901350
5090901351
5090901352
5090901353
5090901354
5090901355
5090901356
5090901357
5090901358
5090901359
5090901360
5090901361
5090901362
5090901363
5090901364
5090901365

Name

Aman

Vishard Sharma
NITYANAND

Manoj Kumar
KIRTI SHARMA
PUNEET KAUSHIK
DEEPAK KUMAR
amanpreet singh
NARENDER SINGH
Mayank shukla
YADVINDER PAL
karanveer rohilla
KANWARPAL SINGH
VISHWAS

AMIT DAHIYA
HARIKESH

VISHAL RANA
RAHUL VERMA
SOURAV KUMAR
Jagbir singh
SULTAN SINGH
GURNAM SINGH

VIMLESH KUMAR PATEL

KARAN

sandeep

SHRESHTH

MOHIT SINGH BISHT
Manish Kumar
MADHUR SHUKLA
Shiv charan

Rajat Gupta

Father's Name

Hariom

Vijay Kumar
SATPAL

Hayat Ram

DEV KANT SHARMA

SHYAM SUNDER KAUSHIK

AMAR NATH
malkit singh
NAWAL SINGH

Viresh kumar shukla

KANWAR PAL
jagmohan singh
JASVIR SINGH
DEVENDER SINGH
JAGBIR SINGH
SURENDER PANDEY
JASPAL SINGH
RAMESH KUMAR
RANJEET KUMAR
Dhyan singh
GURBACHAN SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH
RAM PYARE
NRIPJIT

Ramvir Singh
BALRAJ SHARMA
DHAN SINGH BISHT
Duni Chand
VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA
Gurpal singh
Bhim Raj Gupta

30

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

34.25 44.25
-1.25 8.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-3.25 6.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
22.50 32.50
Absent Absent
23.75 33.75
Absent Absent
9.50 19.50
Absent Absent
7.50 17.50
8.50 18.50
9.50 19.50
28.00 38.00
18.00 28.00
28.75 38.75
Absent Absent
13.00 23.00
3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
33.00 43.00
Absent Absent
3.75 13.75



Municipal Corporation,
RESULT GAZETTE FOR Horticulture Supervisor Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

o 3 O U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Roll No

5090800001
5090800002
5090800003
5090800004
5090800005
5090800006
5090800007
5090800008
5090800009
5090800010
5090800011
5090800012
5090800013
5090800014
5090800015
5090800016
5090800017
5090800018
5090800019
5090800020
5090800021
5090800022
5090800023
5090800024
5090800025
5090800026
5090800027
5090800028
5090800029
5090800030
5090800031
5090800032
5090800033
5090800034
5090800035
5090800036
5090800037
5090800038
5090800039
5090800040
5090800041
5090800042
5090800043
5090800044
5090800045
5090800046

Name

RAVI RAWAL
AMIT KUMAR
RANDEEP

Vikash

AMRIT KAUR
lalit

Ravneet Kaur
Divay Kumar
Raman kumar
ANMOL

ANKIT SAINI
Amit Kumar

Lal Bahadur
BALWINDER SINGH
Monica

Mamta kumari
SATISH KUMAR
Kushal Bali
Munish Sharma
RAJIV

Harpreet singh
SATWINDER SINGH
DEV RAJ

NAVJOT KUMAR
VINOD RANA
PARGATJOT SINGH
Sunil Kumar
SUMAN LATA
GURPREET SINGH
PANKAJ SINGH
preety

TEK CHAND
GAGANDEEP
Jagmeet Singh
GURPREET SINGH
Parmod Kumar
Krishan Kumar
DEEPANSHU GARG
lovish goyal
VINIT KUMAR MEENA
HARSH DEV
JASKARAN RANA
KASHISH
ABHISHEK MOTAN
ROHIT

Jaspreet singh

Chandigarh

Father's Name

BABU RAM

BHUP SINGH
JOGIENDER
harbhajan
GURCHARAN SINGH
Mahender

Avtar singh
Narayan Dass
Jagmal singh
SHYAM SUNDER
VINOD KUMAR
Surjeet Kumar
Rana Bahadur
RESHAM SINGH
Aman Singh
Shambhu Rai
RAJBIR

M L Bali

Anil Sharma
MAM CHAND
Ravinder singh
NACHHATAR

SHAM LAL

DES RAJ

VIJAY PAL
GURCHAIT SINGH
Mahender Singh
RAMESH KUMAR
NACHHTER SINGH
GAJINDER SINGH
darshan singh
KRISHAN LAL
SATNAM SINGH
Mohan Singh
RANDHIR SINGH
Rajpal

Moti Ram
DINESH KUMAR GARG
om parkash goyal
KHUBI RAM MEENA
RAM SINGH
MOHAN LAL
HARNAM SINGH
ABHAY SINGH
Ravinder pal

surinder singh

Page No: 31
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

18.75 28.75
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
Absent Absent
10.00 20.00
7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
0.00 10.00
34.75 44.75
38.50 48.50
-4.75 5.25
19.00 29.00
-13.75 -3.75
-6.75 3.25
5.25 15.25
-0.75 9.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
14.75 24.75
19.50 29.50
7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
2.00 12.00
30.00 40.00
2.50 12.50
3.75 13.75
Absent Absent
24.25 34.25
-8.50 1.50
15.50 25.50
-7.00 3.00
5.00 15.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-0.50 9.50
43.75 53.75
Absent Absent
-10.25 -0.25



Municipal Corporation,
RESULT GAZETTE FOR Horticulture Supervisor Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Roll No

5090800047
5090800048
5090800049
5090800050
5090800051
5090800052
5090800053
5090800054
5090800055
5090800056
5090800057
5090800058
5090800059
5090800060
5090800061
5090800062
5090800063
5090800064
5090800065
5090800066
5090800067
5090800068
5090800069
5090800070
5090800071
5090800072
5090800073
5090800074
5090800075
5090800076
5090800077
5090800078
5090800079
5090800080
5090800081
5090800082
5090800083
5090800084
5090800085
5090800086
5090800087
5090800088
5090800089
5090800090
5090800091
5090800092

Name

NAVNEET
DAMANDEEP SINGH CHOPRA
GAURAV GUPTA

Raj kumar

Vikram

SAURAV SHARMA
PARVEEN
SIDKAMEET SINGH
Yatin

VISHAL

DHATRYA SHARMA
DHARAMVEER
KARANDEEP SINGH
pramod tatyaba dawane
KULVINDER SINGH
LAKHVINDER SINGH
RINKU

RAHUL KUMAR
KAVITA

YOGESHWAR KUMAR
SANDEEP

NAVEEN KUMAR PARASHAR
GURJANT SINGH
AMARCHANDRA MAURYA
Mamta Kumari
Monika Yadav
SUNNY

Rahul

Satish Kumar
Prince

PRABHJOT SINGH
Dinesh

Sahil Sabherwal
Gurdarshan Singh
Ashok

AMRESH

ANKUSH KUMAR
Chamkaur Singh
MADAN LAL
MANEJAR SINGH
MANVIR SINGH
KULBIR SINGH
subodh

PAWAN KUMAR
MUKESH KUMAR
SONU KUMAR

Chandigarh

Father's Name

KULDEEP SINGH

RAVINDERPAL SINGH CHOPRA

RAM BABU

kaptan singh
Mahabir

SUSHIL KUMAR
INDER SINGH
JASPAL SINGH
Yashpal

RAKESH KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
BHAGI RATH
RAJINDERPAL SINGH
tatyaba dhondiba dawane
NACHHATER SINGH
GURCHARAN SINGH
BALWAN SINGH
HARNAM SINGH

RAM SWARUP

ARUN RAT

JAGDISH

SHAMBHU PRASAD PARASHAR
BALKAR SINGH

RAM SUMER MAURYA
Jaideep

Dalip Singh Yadav
TEJ PAL

shiv shanker
Premjeet Parihar
Sucha singh
SUKHMINDER SINGH
Randhir singh
Nrip Sabherwal
Parlad Singh
Angrej Singh
SUBDESH YADAV
KEHAR SINGH
Swaran Singh
PRITAM CHAND
BALDEV SINGH
KARAMJIT SINGH
AMARJIT SINGH
paramjeet singh
MAHAVIR

TEK CHAND

RAJ SINGH

Page No: 32
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

11.50 21.50
9.75 19.75
-2.50 7.50
Absent Absent
-5.00 5.00
Absent Absent
50.50 60.50
0.50 10.50
7.50 17.50
29.75 39.75
Absent Absent
15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-10.00 0.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
46.25 56.25
6.00 16.00
Absent Absent
0.25 10.25
25.00 35.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.75 18.75
20.00 30.00
20.00 30.00
Absent Absent
-30.00 -20.00
0.00 10.00
1.50 11.50
23.75 33.75
Absent Absent
17.50 27.50
Absent Absent
3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
-6.25 3.75
1.25 11.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
3.75 13.75
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,
RESULT GAZETTE FOR Horticulture Supervisor Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Roll No

5090800093
5090800094
5090800095
5090800096
5090800097
5090800098
5090800099
5090800100
5090800101
5090800102
5090800103
5090800104
5090800105
5090800106
5090800107
5090800108
5090800109
5090800110
5090800111
5090800112
5090800113
5090800114
5090800115
5090800116
5090800117
5090800118
5090800119
5090800120
5090800121
5090800122
5090800123
5090800124
5090800125
5090800126
5090800127
5090800128
5090800129
5090800130
5090800131
5090800132
5090800133
5090800134
5090800135
5090800136
5090800137
5090800138

Name

Geeta Rani
Nayeem Ali
Bhuvan

vijay

MOHIT MANJU
SHUBHDEEP SINGH
ASHWANI
SHASHANK

Ritesh

Sushil Kumar Yadav
Karamjeet
Shubham Shree
Himanshu
VANDANA

NEELAM RANI
NARESH KUMAR
pareena saini
SATWINDER SINGH
BEANT SINGH
DEEPAK

MAMTA SHARMA
NAMISHA

Shiv Shakti
RAJINDER KUMAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR
Asim Kumar
Avtar Singh
VIKRAM

DUSHYANT YADAV
Harikesh Kumar Yadav
NEHA

SUMAN KAMBOJ
GURPREET SINGH
GURPARTAP SINGH
SAJU B

SONU KUMAR
INDERJIT SINGH
GOURAV

SANDEEP BHOJGI
ANKIT KUMAR
AAKASH SRAW
NAVNEET

Parteek Kumar
jasbir singh
Sheetal

Akshay Kumar

Chandigarh

Father's Name

Suraj Bhan
Abdul Gaffar
Kheema Nand
kulwant

DHARAM PAL
DEVINDER SINGH
SATYAWAN
JARNAIL SINGH
Karan Singh
Jagdish Chander
Naresh Kumar
Jeet Ram

Naresh kumar
JITENDER KUMAR
PURAN DASS

SUBE SINGH
jaswinder singh
HARNEK SINGH
GURDEEP SINGH
SITA RAM

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA
SUNEET BAJAJ
Rajesh Kumar
HANS RAJ

RAMESH KUMAR
Jagdish
Balwinder Singh
VIJAY KUMAT
SHISHRAM
Maharajdin Yadav
RAJESH KUMAR
MILKHRAJ

HANS RAJ
HARCHAND SINGH
BALACHANDRAN NAIR
MOHAN LAL
MALKIT SINGH
PARVESH DHIMAN
LEELA RAM
BALBIR SINGH
BALDEV SINGH
SATYAWAN

Vinod Kumar

ram pal

Balwan singh bizlain

Baldev Raj

Page No: 33
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent
9.25 19.25
-2.50 7.50
13.75 23.75
0.00 10.00
-1.00 9.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

11.50 21.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

22.00 32.00
Absent Absent

3.00 13.00

40.00 50.00
Absent Absent
-13.50 -3.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-1.25 8.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
21.50 31.50
6.25 16.25
Absent Absent

0.50 10.50

-7.00 3.00
Absent Absent
-7.50 2.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

7.50 17.50

0.25 10.25
18.75 28.75

Absent Absent
22.50 32.50
30.00 40.00

1.50 11.50
31.25 41.25
15.25 25.25



o Page No: 34
Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Horticulture Supervisor Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

139 5090800139 VINKAL KUMAR PARVEEN KUMAR 1.25 11.25
140 5090800140 MANISH RAJENDER KUAMR Absent Absent
141 5090800141 KRISHAN PAL BRIJ PAL 24.00 34.00
142 5090800142 Ram Kumar Som Parkash 21.75 31.75
143 5090800143 FIROJ KHAN MAHENDER KHAN Absent Absent
144 5090800144 RIMPA RANI BISHAMBER DIAL Absent Absent
145 5090800145 PARVINDER KUMAR KASHMIR CHAND 1.25 11.25
146 5090800146 Anurag sahu Ram Roop -2.50 7.50
147 5090800147 abhilasha varinder kumar 39.75 49.75
148 5090800148 SUKHWINDER SINGH SAWRAJ SINGH 0.00 10.00
149 5090800149 Harpreet kaur Salinder singh 3.75 13.75
150 5090800150 SUKHRAJ SINGH GURJEET SINGH -6.75 3.25
151 5090800151 Gurjinder singh Gurmail singh 14.00 24.00
152 5090800152 JAGRAJ SINGH AMAR SINGH Absent Absent
153 5090800153 Ramesh Kumar Shana Ram 5.50 15.50
154 5090800154 SURESH MEHAR CHAND Absent Absent
155 5090800155 CHANPREET SINGH JASVIR SINGH Absent Absent
156 5090800156 JASWINDER SINGH JEET RAM Absent Absent
157 5090800157 Nishant walia Raj Kumar walia 7.50 17.50
158 5090800158 Abhijeet sohal Ashok sohal Absent Absent
159 5090800159 JASMIN KHAN BASIR MOHAMMAD 2.00 12.00
160 5090800160 ABHINASH HIRA LAL Absent Absent
161 5090800161 Rughwinder kaur Ajit singh 16.50 26.50
162 5090800162 SANDEEP SINGH KAMALJEET SINGH Absent Absent
163 5090800163 SUMIT KUMAR SUNDER SINGH 26.00 36.00
164 5090800164 RAVNEET SINGH RANDHIR SINGH 7.75 17.75
165 5090800165 SUNNY GILL YOUNIS MASIH -2.50 7.50
166 5090800166 REETA Vasudev Absent Absent
167 5090800167 DEEPAK MANN UMRAO SINGH MANN Absent Absent
168 5090800168 DIDAR SINGH GURDEEP SINGH Absent Absent
169 5090800169 MANJEET RAJBIR SINGH 12.25 22.25
170 5090800170 RAHUL RAVINDER SINGH 5.75 15.75
171 5090800171 JASWINDER KUMAR BABU RAM 35.00 45.00
172 5090800172 Meena rani Dalel singh Absent Absent
173 5090800173 Ritu Rani Jai Kumar 31.00 41.00
174 5090800174 HEMANT JOGINDER SHARMA Absent Absent
175 5090800175 HARSHITA VAID NAND LAL Absent Absent
176 5090800176 Sunil Joon Joginder Singh Joon 12.50 22.50



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Computer Programmer Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

o 3 O U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Roll No

5090300001
5090300002
5090300003
5090300004
5090300005
5090300006
5090300007
5090300008
5090300009
5090300010
5090300011
5090300012
5090300013
5090300014
5090300015
5090300016
5090300017
5090300018
5090300019
5090300020
5090300021
5090300022
5090300023
5090300024
5090300025
5090300026
5090300027
5090300028
5090300029
5090300030
5090300031
5090300032
5090300033
5090300034
5090300035
5090300036
5090300037
5090300038
5090300039
5090300040
5090300041
5090300042
5090300043
5090300044
5090300045
5090300046

Name

Nikita Arora
JASHANJOT SINGH
RAVI KUMAR

ANU

Shalini Thakur
Kavita Vij

Chetan Sharma
VANDANA ARORA
Jitender Kumar
priyank kansal
Dixit Kamal
Harpreet Singh
Bhartendu Sharma
KIRAN

Amardeep Singh
Pooja randhawa
Veekunth Arora
Raunil Singh

Pooja Sabharwal
DIVJOT SINGH
Vishal Yadav

Sonia Ohri Bhandari
Ankit Singh Dhanai
RAHI

Rajat Verma
VINITA PRASHAR
Sanjay Kumar
LAVISH KUMAR LOONA
Deepak Kumar
Shivam Mittal
VANDNA

Manpreet Kaur

Arya Bharti
SUKHMANY SINGH CHOPRA
Chandan rattan
Arbaz Singh Grewal
RAVINDER KUMAR
divya bharadwaj
KESHAV TIWARI
Nitish Sharma
Kapil Narang

RITU VYAS

Ankush Thakur
Ravneet Kaur

Ruchi Kapoor

Yogesh Dutt

Father's Name

Mohinder Paul

AVTAR SINGH

OM PARKASH

HIRA LAL

Raj Paul Rana
Dharampal

Banke Behari

SHIV KUMAR ARORA

Jai Pal Sharma

veer kumar

Mukesh Kamal

Gurbaksh Singh
Harimohan Sharma
RUGHBIR

Surinder singh
Gajinder singh randhawa
Madan Lal Arora
Rajesh Pal Singh
Devinder Singh Sabharwal
MANGALJIT SINGH

Sh Doodh Nath Yadav
SK Ohri

Sobat Singh Dhanai
BALDEV KUMAR

Daya Shanker Verma
RANBIR SINGH

Shree Rambilas Paswan
SOMNATH LOONA

Roshan Lal

Mr Lalit Kumar Mittal
VIRENDER KUMAR SHARMA
Jagjeet Singh

Mewa Lal Bharti
KULBIR SINGH CHOPRA
Anil rattan

Paramjit Singh Grewal
BARE RAM

manu khanna

RAMESH TIWARI

Raj Kumar Sharma
Krishan Narang
GHANSHYAM VYAS
Viender singh

Dayabir Singh

Vinod Arora

Ganesh Dutt

35

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

17.00 27.00
Absent Absent
-6.25 3.75
Absent Absent
13.00 23.00
2.75 12.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
6.75 16.75
31.50 41.50
16.50 26.50
1.00 11.00
-1.75 8.25
4.25 14.25
14.25 24.25
6.75 16.75
6.50 16.50
7.25 17.25
7.00 17.00
Absent Absent
-5.50 4.50
-0.50 9.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
33.50 43.50
9.75 19.75
-6.25 3.75
Absent Absent
-0.50 9.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-7.25 2.75
3.25 13.25
12.00 22.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
12.00 22.00
23.75 33.75
-3.00 7.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-3.50 6.50
7.50 17.50
-7.00 3.00
Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Computer Programmer Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Roll No

5090300047
5090300048
5090300049
5090300050
5090300051
5090300052
5090300053
5090300054
5090300055
5090300056
5090300057
5090300058
5090300059
5090300060
5090300061
5090300062
5090300063
5090300064
5090300065
5090300066
5090300067
5090300068
5090300069
5090300070
5090300071
5090300072
5090300073
5090300074
5090300075
5090300076
5090300077
5090300078
5090300079
5090300080
5090300081
5090300082
5090300083
5090300084
5090300085
5090300086
5090300087
5090300088
5090300089
5090300090
5090300091
5090300092

Name

Rajeev Mangla
PUNEET BAGGA
Chanchal Warde
Amit Deswal

KUMUD GUPTA
Kiranjot Singh Setia
Shallu Mangla
Shival Singh
SURINDER SINGH
Manoj Kumar

Naveen Kumar

ANUJ SHARMA
Gurjinder Singh
Vikas Garg

Amit Kumar

Sunil Kumar
Kamaljit Singh
Pankaj

Abhinav Aggarwal
Amandeep Singh Chandel
Yogesh Kumar

Ajay Chaudhary
Sheela Kumari
SAKSHI

KULDEEP SINGH
SONALI MEHNDIRATTA
Deepak Gakhar
PRIYA KASHYAP
KONARK SHARMA
NIVEDITA CHOPRA
Kajal Rani

Vinay Verma
Jasleen Kaur

Sahil

Bhupinder Puri
parul

Deepanshu Baidhwan
NIKHIL THAKUR
Prabhjot Kaur
manju

YASHWANT SINGH CHAUHAN
Manoj Kumar
Amandeep Singh
SAKSHI PAL

ESTI BANSAL
BHUPENDRA KUMAR

Father's Name

Balwinder Kumar
VIJAY BAGGA

Prabhu Lal Khatri
Anil Deswal
DHARMPAL GUPTA
Jaswant Singh Setia
Kehar Singh
Sukhdev Singh
SHAMSHER SINGH
Inder Kumar
karambir

SHAKTI KUMAR
Amarjeet Singh
Gopi Ram Garg
Parbhakar Chand
Baleshwar Parsad
Balwinder Singh
Arjun Dev

Tarsem Aggarwal
Jarnail Singh
Balwan Singh
Dilbag Rai

Daya Ram Yadav
BHAGAT SINGH MEHENDIRATTA
BALDEV SINGHMAR
RAJ KUMAR MEHNDIRATTA
Suresh Kumar
Darshan Pal
YASHODHAR SHARMA
KULDEEP KUMAR CHOPRA
Rameshwar Dass
Satpal Verma
Tarlochan Singh
Deep chand

Manohar Singh Puri
yograj

Sanjay Kumar
KULDIP SINGH
Harpal Singh
amichand

CHAUHAN R

Krishan Lal
Harmail Singh
ASHOK PAL

HARIOUM BANSAL
CHATER SINGH

36

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

25.25 35.25
2.25 12.25
9.00 19.00
6.25 16.25

11.50 21.50

Absent Absent
26.75 36.75
16.00 26.00
-1.50 8.50
Absent Absent
9.00 19.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-1.25 8.75
14.00 24.00
22.25 32.25
-1.00 9.00
4.50 14.50
15.00 25.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

-5.00 5.00

14.00 24.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

39.75 49.75

4.50 14.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
5.25 15.25
5.00 15.00

18.50 28.50

19.50 29.50

21.00 31.00

Absent Absent
6.50 16.50

22.50 32.50

9.75 19.75
Absent Absent

34.75 44.75

11.75 21.75

20.00 30.00
9.50 19.50
1.25 11.25
1.00 11.00



o Page No: 37
Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Computer Programmer Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

93 5090300093 Kamakshi Dutta Pradeep Dutta Absent Absent
94 5090300094 SHUBHAM ISHWAR SINGH 1.50 11.50
95 5090300095 yogender yadav Brahm Parkash Absent Absent
96 5090300096 JASBIR SINGH HARKIRAT SINGH Absent Absent
97 5090300097 NAVEEN KUMAR MAURYA DINESH MAURYA 8.75 18.75
98 5090300098 RUPINDER KAUR MOHAN SINGH 7.00 17.00
99 5090300099 Bhawnesh kumar Subhash kumar 8.00 18.00
100 5090300100 AMIT JOSHI D P JOSHI 16.25 26.25
101 5090300101 LOKENDRA SINGH RATHORE BANNE SINGH RATHORE 44.00 54.00
102 5090300102 Kamal Sharma Jagan Nath Sharma Absent Absent
103 5090300103 Vijay Suresh Chand 26.25 36.25
104 5090300104 Divya Gupta Deepak Gupta Absent Absent
105 5090300105 RUCHIKA BINDAL PARVEEN SINGLA Absent Absent
106 5090300106 aarti beniwal giani ram beniwal 3.50 13.50
107 5090300107 nitin singh satyendra kumar singh -8.75 1.25
108 5090300108 SANJAY KUMAR SAHAB SINGH 3.50 13.50
109 5090300109 Navroop Kaur Amrik Singh 8.75 18.75
110 5090300110 Myank Mahajan Ravi Kumar 11.00 21.00
111 5090300111 PARVEEN KUMAR AMRIK SINGH 1.00 11.00
112 5090300112 TIshan Rana Sudershan Kumar Rana 10.00 20.00
113 5090300113 Himanshi Balwinder Singh 11.25 21.25
114 5090300114 SUNIL KUMAR RAJ KUMAR Absent Absent
115 5090300115 VIVEK KUMAR DES RAJ 15.00 25.00
116 5090300116 Aarti Hem Raj Sharma 0.50 10.50
117 5090300117 Vishal Pandyal Shrawan Kumar Pandyal 18.50 28.50
118 5090300118 sanjeev jeevan singh -3.50 6.50
119 5090300119 RANJEET KAUR GURMEET SINGH 35.00 45.00
120 5090300120 Poonam Richh pal singh Absent Absent
121 5090300121 VIBHU VATTS MANMOHAN SHARMA Absent Absent
122 5090300122 NEERAJ BHARTI RAMESH KUMAR 5.00 15.00
123 5090300123 pankaj kumar ranjan prabhu prasad sah Absent Absent
124 5090300124 Rinku Sukhbir Singh 12.50 22.50
125 5090300125 Ravisha Gaur Ravinder Absent Absent
126 5090300126 ANKITA MITTAL SURESH MITTAL 35.75 45.75
127 5090300127 Neerja Kumari Dhruv Singh Rana -7.00 3.00
128 5090300128 Varinda Tiwari N B Tiwari 10.50 20.50
129 5090300129 Sachin Saini Ved Prakash Saini 15.50 25.50
130 5090300130 Karanvir Singh Satwinder Singh Absent Absent
131 5090300131 JYOTI MAHINDROO CHIRANJI LAL CHAWLA Absent Absent
132 5090300132 RAVINDER NARESH 2.00 12.00
133 5090300133 Ashok Kumar Gurbax Singh -1.00 9.00
134 5090300134 Narmada Fateh Singh 17.75 27.75
135 5090300135 RITESH KHULLAR SARVINDER JIT KHULLAR Absent Absent
136 5090300136 NEERAJ SHEKHAWAT NATWAR SINGH 9.75 19.75
137 5090300137 Preeti Sukhdev Sharma Absent Absent
138 5090300138 ARUN VAID SUBHASH CHAND SAINI -0.75 9.25
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S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

139 5090300139 MANDEEP SINGH SATNAM SINGH -8.25 1.75
140 5090300140 Vidushi Choudhary Vinod Kumar Choudhary Absent Absent
141 5090300141 Rishi Raj Sharma Sanjeev Sharma Absent Absent
142 5090300142 VIVEK KUMAR BHAGIRATH 6.00 16.00
143 5090300143 Kalpna Chandla Tarsem Lal Chandla 12.50 22.50
144 5090300144 Ishpreet Singh Virk Kashmira Singh Absent Absent
145 5090300145 NIPUN GARG MAHENDRA MOHAN SARAN 15.50 25.50
146 5090300146 saroj inder singh Absent Absent
147 5090300147 ABHILASHA PREM RAJ AGGARWAL Absent Absent
148 5090300148 Poonam Raj kumar 7.50 17.50
149 5090300149 Harpreet Singh Shiv Dev Singh Absent Absent
150 5090300150 Sonia Joginder pal 17.00 27.00
151 5090300151 Pooja Rani Tilak Raj 30.25 40.25
152 5090300152 MANISH KUMAR BALVIR 18.75 28.75
153 5090300153 pareena saini jaswinder singh Absent Absent
154 5090300154 SAHIL DHARM SINGH 4.25 14.25
155 5090300155 PUSHPA RANI SOHAN SINGH 5.00 15.00
156 5090300156 SAURAV SINGLA VINOD KUMAR 12.50 22.50
157 5090300157 Harinder Singh Surjit Singh -11.00 -1.00
158 5090300158 Kulwant Singh Dharam Singh Thakur -0.75 9.25
159 5090300159 Amrinder Singh Manjeet Singh Absent Absent
160 5090300160 Nitin Goyal Shriniwas Goyal Absent Absent
161 5090300161 wvikash raj singh 5.75 15.75
162 5090300162 anmol bansal mohan lal bansal 34.25 44.25
163 5090300163 Sakil Ahmed Jamil Khan 7.50 17.50
164 5090300164 Mehak Goyal Honey Goyal 22.50 32.50
165 5090300165 Vanita Saini Jai Pal Saini 1.00 11.00
166 5090300166 GAURAV GARG MOHAN PAL GARG Absent Absent
167 5090300167 GURJEET SINGH BILLING BALVIR SINGH 5.75 15.75
168 5090300168 Harleen Kaur Manoor Jarnail Singh Absent Absent
169 5090300169 Parmod Prajapati Ram Nayan Absent Absent
170 5090300170 SACHIN DHARMVIR Absent Absent
171 5090300171 Ridhima Sood Rahul Sood 5.50 15.50
172 5090300172 Ankit Rohilla Jasbir Singh 16.50 26.50
173 5090300173 Pooja Verma Charanji Lal Kaushal -3.75 6.25
174 5090300174 Mayank Thakur Parvinder Thakur 5.25 15.25
175 5090300175 sushil kumar om parkash 6.25 16.25
176 5090300176 Ankita sharma Vivek kumar -3.75 6.25
177 5090300177 Vishal Sharma Anil sharma Absent Absent
178 5090300178 Varun Verma Jagdish Lal Verma 13.25 23.25
179 5090300179 Ashish Kumar Babu Ram 0.50 10.50
180 5090300180 Harinder Singh Rawat Varinder Singh Rawat 3.75 13.75
181 5090300181 KOMAL SOOD PAWAN KUMAR SOOD 7.75 17.75
182 5090300182 MANISHA SHARMA BHUWAN CHAND BAMELA 25.50 35.50
183 5090300183 RISHAV BANSAL SATISH KUMAR 4.50 14.50
184 5090300184 wvinay amar singh Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,
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S.No

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Roll No

5090300185
5090300186
5090300187
5090300188
5090300189
5090300190
5090300191
5090300192
5090300193
5090300194
5090300195
5090300196
5090300197
5090300198
5090300199
5090300200
5090300201
5090300202
5090300203
5090300204
5090300205
5090300206
5090300207
5090300208
5090300209
5090300210
5090300211
5090300212
5090300213
5090300214
5090300215
5090300216
5090300217
5090300218
5090300219
5090300220
5090300221
5090300222
5090300223
5090300224
5090300225
5090300226
5090300227
5090300228
5090300229
5090300230

Name

Davinder Singh
Pooja Bisht

Uprant Choudhary

SAHAJ PREET SINGH GROVER

Romy Jaswal
Johnson Topno
Tarandeep singh
Hitesh Sharma
Jashandeep kaur
SUKHJIT SINGH
Amit

vimal chauhan
Vandana Joshi
GUNINDER KAUR
navdeep sharma
Bhavdeep Singh
SAHIL

NEHA

Ranjodh Singh
Deepali

VIBHA

Priyanka Bajaj
KAMAL KUMAR
Nitin Kumar
Sandeep Kaur
Amit Singh
Abhishek Sardana
Ankita Kanwar
ASHPREET SINGH DHIMAN
Deepika Arora
KULWINDER KUMAR
Chitra Sood

RAVI KUMAR RAVI
Gurtej Partap Singh
NEELAM SONI
Chetna Kaushal
LOVEJEET SINGH
Aishwarya Saxena
Priyanka Aggarwal
Sandeep Dangi
Anu Malik

monika

Ankush Goyal
Hemant Kumar
deepika

Vikas Sandwal

Chandigarh

Father's Name

Jasbir Singh

Matbar Singh Bisht
Kuldeep Chand

MOHAN JIT SINGH GROVER
Ashok Jaswal

Victor Topno
Harsimran singh
Sukhdial Sharma

Raj Singh

TARSEM SINGH

Ram Jagat

gurinder singh chauhan
Shankar Datt Joshi
MANJIT SINGH

ram gopal

Jatinder Singh
VARJINDER KUMAR
KHUSHAL

Ravinder Singh
Surender Kumar

KEWAL KRISHAN

Puran Chand

OM PRAKASH

Satpal kumar
Harchand Singh
Kulbir Singh

Jyoti Parkash sardana
Arun Kumar

KULJIT SINGH

Makhan Lal Arora
DEV LAL

Kaushal Sood
GHANSHYAM SINGH RAVI

Gurindra Partap Singh Pabla

INDERPAL

Prem Pal Kaushal
SANTOKH SINGH
Rajiv Saxena

A K AGGARWAL
Jagbir Singh
Ramkanwar Malik
balbir chand
Rajinder Kumar Goyal
Harjinder Kumar
inderjit

Ram Dhan Singh

Page No: 39
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

3.00 13.00
Absent Absent
14.00 24.00
28.25 38.25
Absent Absent
-2.25 7.75
-8.00 2.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-2.50 7.50
6.25 16.25
-3.75 6.25
4.75 14.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
2.50 12.50
Absent Absent
16.25 26.25
Absent Absent
-2.25 7.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-4.25 5.75
Absent Absent
0.25 10.25
17.50 27.50
-15.00 -5.00
Absent Absent
-2.00 8.00
12.50 22.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
8.75 18.75
Absent Absent
39.75 49.75
12.25 22.25
9.00 19.00
6.25 16.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
22.25 32.25
-3.00 7.00
Absent Absent
20.25 30.25
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S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

231 5090300231 Paramvir Singh Gill Rajinder Singh 14.00 24.00
232 5090300232 sandeep kaur kashmir singh 0.00 10.00
233 5090300233 Rohit thakur bharat bhushan 11.25 21.25
234 5090300234 Vinay Sharma Surinder Pal Sharma 5.75 15.75
235 5090300235 Gaurav Gahlawat Neeraj Kumar -1.25 8.75
236 5090300236 Prashant Tonk Anil Kumar Tonk -0.25 9.75
237 5090300237 Nishika Balana Raj Kumar Balana 4.25 14.25
238 5090300238 MUKUIL JAIN MUNNAL LAL JAIN Absent Absent
239 5090300239 siddharth sharma manmohan sharma 10.50 20.50
240 5090300240 panveer singh tiwana gurmeet singh Absent Absent
241 5090300241 Mohit gupta vijay gupta 0.50 10.50
242 5090300242 Reetika RajKumar 5.25 15.25
243 5090300243 sidharth khanna kishor khanna 1.25 11.25
244 5090300244 SUBHAM MEHROOL SANJAY KUMAR -1.75 8.25
245 5090300245 Narinder kumar Kamal Deep 7.50 17.50
246 5090300246 mohit kinger om parkash kinger 16.25 26.25
247 5090300247 Nargis Batti Kuldeep Kumar 11.00 21.00
248 5090300248 Anoop Rohilla Jasbir Singh -2.00 8.00
249 5090300249 Pertik verma Suresh Kumar Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Draftsman Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

o 3 O U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Roll No

5092100002
5092100004
5092100006
5092100007
5092100010
5092100011
5092100012
5092100017
5092100021
5092100022
5092100023
5092100024
5092100027
5092100028
5092100031
5092100033
5092100035
5092100036
5092100039
5092100041
5092100043
5092100044
5092100046
5092100048
5092100050
5092100055
5092100057
5092100058
5092100059
5092100064
5092100065
5092100066
5092100067
5092100068
5092100069
5092100070
5092100073
5092100077
5092100078
5092100079
5092100080
5092100081
5092100082
5092100083
5092100085
5092100087

Name

SANJEEV KUMAR
RAVI PARKASH
Virender Rana
ANGAD DAHIYA
SACHIN KUMAR
Amandeep Singh
NAVDEEP KAUR
NITIN MEHTA
Rohit

RAJWANT KAUR
SHARAFAT ALT
ZAFAR HASHMI
AMANDEEP SAINI
Mukesh sharma
Neha Rani

JAT BHAGWAN
Simranjit Kaur
Balraj Singh
PARDEEP KUMAR
Navish Sethi
Sanjeev Kumar
RAHUL DHIMAN
INDERJEET SINGH
RINKU SINGH
Kunal singla
DEEPAK

sandeep kuamr

CHANDRA SHEKHER JOSHI

RAMANDEEP SINGH
UPJEET KAUR
SANDEEP KAUR
LABH SINGH
POOJA RANA
Abhishek Kanojia
RENU BALA

PARMOD KUMAR
Vikas semwal
SUKHPREET KAUR
VIKRAM SINGH
PRUTHA BHARAT KUMAR
MANPREET KAUR
INDU VERMA
DEEPANSHU GARG
MANPREET SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
KHUSHWANT SINGH

Father's Name

SURESH ROHILLA
MUKESH KUMAR
Kuldeep Singh Rana
SHAMSHER SINGH DAHIYA
SURESH KUMAR
Jasbir Singh
GURCHARN SINGH
MUKESH MEHTA
Anand Singh
RAJINDER SINGH
LIYAKAT ALI

ABDUL MALIK
RAJINDER KUMAR
Shri Kailash Chand sharma
Ashok Kumar

BHIM SINGH

Kulwant Singh
Jasvir Singh
RAMPHAL

Surinder Sethi
Mahesh Kumar
SATISH KUMAR
KARAM SINGH

ROOP SINGH

Shiv kumar singla
AMARJEET SINGH
babu ram

DAYA KRISHAN JOSHI
PARAMJIT SINGH
JASWINDER SINGH
SUKHDEV SINGH
MANGAL SINGH
SUBHASH RANA

Raj Kumar Kanojia
JAT BHAGWAN

HARI KISHAN

Ganga prasad
NACHHATER SINGH
JARNAIL SINGH
BHARAT KUMAR BUDHE
SUKHDEV SINGH
NARESH KUMAR VERMA
DINESH KUMAR GARG
BALWANT SINGH

BABU SINGH

Narinder singh

Page No: 41
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

25.00 35.00
33.75 43.75
17.50 27.50
22.50 32.50
12.75 22.75
10.75 20.75
28.75 38.75
13.75 23.75
Absent Absent
14.75 24.75
29.25 39.25
12.50 22.50
4.50 14.50
10.50 20.50
15.50 25.50
2.75 12.75
13.50 23.50
36.75 46.75
18.75 28.75
24.50 34.50
49.25 59.25
7.50 17.50
6.75 16.75
Absent Absent
19.25 29.25
1.25 11.25
5.00 15.00
38.50 48.50
2.75 12.75
20.50 30.50
Absent Absent
1.50 11.50
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
16.75 26.75
13.75 23.75
29.75 39.75
20.75 30.75
60.00 70.00
9.50 19.50
18.25 28.25
21.25 31.25
-3.75 6.25
15.00 25.00
32.25 42.25
17.50 27.50
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Chandigarh
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S.No

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Roll No

5092100088
5092100089
5092100090
5092100093
5092100094
5092100095
5092100098
5092100099
5092100100
5092100103
5092100104
5092100105
5092100106
5092100107
5092100110
5092100113
5092100114
5092100115
5092100116
5092100117
5092100118
5092100119
5092100121
5092100123
5092100124
5092100127
5092100131
5092100132
5092100133
5092100134
5092100135
5092100138
5092100140
5092100142
5092100143
5092100144
5092100145
5092100146
5092100148
5092100149
5092100150
5092100151
5092100152
5092100154
5092100156
5092100157

Name

REENA DEVI
SANDEEP KUMAR
NARINDER KUMAR
Manjula Kumari
Anuj kumar

mohd amir

YAD RAM
KARAMVEER

Isha Gupta
Ravinder Kumar
pradeep kumar
SHRUTIKA SHARMA
Narinder Singh
AJAY

SOHAN LAL
Gurkirtan Sharma
SANJEEV AHMED
MANOJ KUMARTI
RAHUL

SATISH KUMAR
Deepak Kumar
Navdeep Singh
MUKESH KUMAR
Savita devi
vikram dhir
Dharminder Singh Kaira
SHEETAL

Sunil singh
Nishant naryal
ANKUSH KUMAR
GURBAKSH SINGH
MONIKA

Sarvjeet singh
prayag singh rawat
Abhishek kumar
GAGANDEEP SINGH
Vishal Kumar
KOMAL BHARDWAJ
HARJEET SINGH
Tapish Gill
gurmeet singh rai
AJIT KUMAR
Punerdeep singh
Jeevan Dass
DIKSHA HANDA

rakesh dussad

Father's Name

DHARAM PAL SHARMA
ASHOK KUMAR BATRA
BISHAN DASS

Suresh Chand
Chander kant
shakil ahmad siddiqui
AMI CHAND

SHER SINGH

Rakesh Kumar
Krishan Kumar
ishwer singh

ANIL KUMAR

Labh Singh

JAGBIR SINGH

NAFE SINGH

Sukhpal Sharma
MEHMMOD BEG

ISHWAR SINGH
RAVINDER

PHOOL KUMAR

Ganesh Kumar

Tara Singh

HUKAM SINGH THAKUR
Jagbir singh
suresh dhir

Gurnam Singh Kaira
DALBIR SINGH
Subhash chand
Karam chand

MOHAN LAL

RAM LAKHAN

RAJBIR SINGH
Raspal singh
bhupal singh rawat
Tulsi das Shrivastava
SURINDERPAL SINGH
Kamal Pal

SURESH CHAND BHARDWAJ
DIDAR SINGH

Daljit Singh Gill
jasvir singh rai
DHARMBIR SINGH
Barinder singh
Jeet Singh

ASHOK HANDA

prithvi singh

Page No: 42
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

7.00 17.00
20.75 30.75
31.25 41.25
13.50 23.50
25.25 35.25

Absent Absent
25.00 35.00
11.25 21.25
20.75 30.75
13.25 23.25
24.50 34.50
18.00 28.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
18.25 28.25
Absent Absent
8.75 18.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
21.25 31.25
Absent Absent
20.25 30.25
33.75 43.75
38.75 48.75
31.50 41.50
15.00 25.00
19.25 29.25
28.75 38.75
24.75 34.75
28.25 38.25
32.25 42.25
43.00 53.00
7.50 17.50
7.50 17.50
Absent Absent
21.75 31.75
Absent Absent
11.00 21.00
26.00 36.00
38.25 48.25
23.50 33.50
32.75 42.75
Absent Absent
17.25 27.25
35.50 45.50
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S.No

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Roll No

5092100159
5092100160
5092100164
5092100166
5092100167
5092100169
5092100170
5092100171
5092100173
5092100174
5092100175
5092100178
5092100181
5092100182
5092100183
5092100185
5092100186
5092100187
5092100189
5092100190
5092100192
5092100193
5092100196
5092100199
5092100200
5092100201
5092100202
5092100203
5092100205
5092100206
5092100209
5092100210
5092100211
5092100213
5092100215
5092100216
5092100222
5092100224
5092100226
5092100227
5092100228
5092100229
5092100231
5092100232
5092100233
5092100236

Name

Sorab Kumar

RAKESH KUMAR VISHVAKARMA

Arzoo Sharma
DEEPAK KUMAR
Meenakshi Sharma
ANKUSH SARKAR
NAIB SINGH
Keshav Kapoor
JASHWANT

SATISH

NAVDEEP

Ranjeet Chouhan
Sanjay

POONAM KAITH
RANBIR SINGH
amanjit kaur
Ankur Saxena
SACHIN

Akhil Chauhan
RAJA

BALJINDER SINGH
Manish Kumar
RITU RAJ
Anmoldeep Singh
BALRAJ SINGH
YOGENDER KUMAR
Bharti Rani
kamaljit singh
JITENDER SHARMA
Shivani Thakur
SONIA

ANIK PARASHER
Sunil

SAILAB KUMAR
SANGEETA
VISHAL BANSAL
Manpreet Kaur
Deep Singh

ANIL KUMAR
SACHIN

NIKHIL SIHOTA
Susheel Kumar
Jaswinder Singh
Ashok

Vinod Kumar

KAMAL

Father's Name

Bharat Bhushan Garg
ISHVAR VISHVAKARMA

Lt Sh Anil Kumar Sharma

SEWA SINGH
Pradeep kumar
NIPIN SARKAR
GURMEJ SINGH
Anil Kumar Kapoor
DEVI SINGH
DHARAMPAL SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR
Balbir Chand
Jaswant singh
BALDEV RAJ

RAM SINGH
baljit singh
Anil Saxena
JAIBHEGWAN
Rattan Chand Chauhan
CHANDER SHEKHAR
MOHINDER SINGH
Anil Kumar
KISHAN LAL
Gurinder Singh
BAHADUR SINGH
HARI SINGH
Rajender Kumar
hari lal nafri
SUKHBIR

Shesh Ram

BALA RAM

KULDIP CHAND PARASHER
Sube Singh
ISWAR SINGH
JAGGO RAM

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL
Amar Jeet Singh
Dilbag Singh
RAMKARAN
BANWARI LAL
SURJIT SINGH
Dalip Chand
Rajesh kumar
RAM KIRPAL
Ashok Kumar

MAHIPAL

43

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

34.75 44.75
11.50 21.50
25.00 35.00
14.25 24.25
28.75 38.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
28.75 38.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-6.25 3.75
19.00 29.00
28.00 38.00
5.25 15.25
11.25 21.25
22.00 32.00
Absent Absent
13.75 23.75
0.25 10.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
-3.75 6.25
33.75 43.75
Absent Absent
45.00 55.00
Absent Absent
18.25 28.25
31.75 41.75
Absent Absent
35.00 45.00
25.75 35.75
7.50 17.50
18.50 28.50
21.25 31.25
34.25 44.25
Absent Absent
23.00 33.00
Absent Absent
11.25 21.25
29.25 39.25
34.00 44.00
19.00 29.00
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
5.75 15.75
32.75 42.75



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Draftsman Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163
l64
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Roll No

5092100238
5092100239
5092100242
5092100243
5092100245
5092100246
5092100247
5092100248
5092100249
5092100251
5092100252
5092100254
5092100258
5092100259
5092100262
5092100263
5092100265
5092100266
5092100267
5092100268
5092100269
5092100270
5092100272
5092100275
5092100276
5092100279
5092100280
5092100281
5092100282
5092100284
5092100285
5092100287
5092100288
5092100289
5092100293
5092100295
5092100296
5092100298
5092100299
5092100300
5092100301
5092100303
5092100304
5092100306
5092100307
5092100308

Name

Kushampreet Kaur
Netar Parkash
PUNAM SHARMA
meenakshi
VIJAYANT

SANDEEP RAM NAITHANI
shashank yadav
NAVNEET KUMAR
Sunil Kandpal
ANNU KUMARI

Saba Ries
Amandeep kaur
SAPNA KUMARI
GITESH JAIN
Jagjit Kaur
RADHEY SHYAM KUMAWAT
LOKENDER

NOOR MOHD

PAWAN KUMAR
BALVINDER SINGH
Anju Bala
MONIKA RANI
Dalvinder
Gurdeep Singh
Gurbir singh
SANDEEP KUMAR
Gagandeep sngh
Abhishek sharma
Jitender

MONIKA

Amrit Pal Singh
AMAN

KAMAL KUMAR DHIMAN
PRIYANKA S
PARMOD KUMAR
RENU

LALIT SHARMA
JASMEEN

HARDEEP KAUR
ROHIT KUMAR SAINI
NAVEEN KUMAR
ANMOL

Dilpreet Singh
Komal sharma
Nitin Aggarwal
YOGESH

Father's Name

Harbans Singh

Ram Lubhaya

PREM PARKASH

ved prakash

PARAS

RAMESH CHAND NAITHANT
chandradev prasad yadav
KRISHAN KUMAR

Bhola Dutt Kandpal
SOHAN VEER SINGH
Ries Ahmed

Bhagwan Singh

PIAR CHAND

VIRENDER KUMAR JAIN
gurnam singh

DHAN KUMAR KUMAWAT
SURENDER SHARMA
IZHAR HUSSAN

PALA RAM

SAROOP SINGH

prem Chand
SATYANARAYAN

kanwar singh

Tara singh

Tara Chand

SATPAL

Dilbag singh
Jatinder kumar

Ram Lal

RAJENDER SINGH NEHRA
Gurmukh Singh
RANDHIR

JASWINDER KUMAR
SAHADEVAN V

BRIJ LAL

SATISH

SATDEV SHARMA

BABU RAM

PARAMJIT SINGH

OM PRAKASH SAINI

SH RAMESH CHANDER
SUBHASH CHANDER
Balwinder Singh Chohan
Davinder singh
Barinder kumar aggarwal

VISHNU KUMAR

44

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

-7.75 2.25
34.50 44.50
Absent Absent
18.25 28.25
Absent Absent
-3.75 6.25
42.00 52.00
Absent Absent
36.75 46.75
15.00 25.00
14.75 24.75
3.75 13.75
11.25 21.25
17.75 27.75
17.75 27.75
40.00 50.00
7.50 17.50
15.00 25.00
-2.25 7.75
6.25 16.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
15.00 25.00
37.75 47.75
6.25 16.25
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
11.75 21.75
27.75 37.75
Absent Absent
32.00 42.00
2.75 12.75
18.25 28.25
13.75 23.75
35.75 45.75
Absent Absent
-0.25 9.75
2.75 12.75
33.50 43.50
1.25 11.25
Absent Absent
11.25 21.25
28.00 38.00
14.00 24.00
37.50 47.50
8.75 18.75



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Draftsman Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

Roll No

5092100310
5092100311
5092100312
5092100313
5092100314
5092100315
5092100316
5092100317
5092100319
5092100320
5092100321
5092100322
5092100324
5092100326
5092100327
5092100328
5092100329
5092100330
5092100332
5092100333
5092100335
5092100336
5092100338
5092100339
5092100341
5092100342
5092100343
5092100344
5092100346
5092100349
5092100350
5092100351
5092100352
5092100354
5092100355
5092100357
5092100358
5092100362
5092100364
5092100365
5092100367
5092100368
5092100369
5092100370
5092100371
5092100373

Name

Pardeep Singh
SATNAM SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
shakshi

MOHIT KUMAR
HARPREET KAUR
MOHD SAHBAZ
Sumeet Kumar
SURENDER KUMAR
RAMAN

Navpreet Kumar
Manisha

KAVITA RANI
Lakhwinder singh
MEGHNA TOOR
Ganesh

VIJAY KUMAR
lalit khatri
KAVISH SHARMA
Parteek Kumar
MANISH SHARMA
MANJULA GAUTAM
RAMAKANT SHARMA
SANDEEP SHARMA
Ashish Kumar
SITENDER KUMAR
AZAD SHARMA
Ankush Rana
ARUN KUMAR
PARVEEN CHAND
MANDEEP KAUR
Vinod Kumar
VINOD KUMAR
SOHAN LAL
MANDEEP SINGH

NAVAL KISHOR JANGID

Ajay Kumar
sumit jaswal
Srishti Sharma
VINAY KUMAR
Anurag sahu
ANITA SINGH
Shubham
PARVINDER KUMAR
RAVI DUTT

Manphool Singh

Father's Name

Khem Singh
JASVEER SINGH
SH HARI PREM
Naresh Kumar
NARESH KUMAR
LATE KARNAIL SINGH
NASIR AHMED
Dalip Chand
ISHWER SINGH
PARMOD KUMAR
Roop Singh
Pardeep Kumar
OM PARKASH
Gurtej Singh
HARBANS SINGH
Krishan Kumar
SUKH DEV

rakesh khatri
ASHOK SHARMA
Vinod Kumar
RAJENDER SHARMA
PARDEEP GAUTAM
BAJRANG LAL SHARMA
RAVINDER PAL
Angrej Singh
RAJPAL

ROHTASH
Purshotam Chand
RAMPAL SINGH
RAMKARAN
BALVEER SINGH
Roshan Lal
BHAGWATI PARSAD
BACHNA RAM
KRISHAN LAL
CHOTHMAL JANGID
Harbans Lal
Vijay singh
Devender kumar
SHRI BHAGWAN
Ram Roop

JASBIR SINGH
Brij Mohan Sharma
KARNAISH

OMVEER

Surinder

Page No: 45

Marks Marks
(old) (new)
20.50 30.50

Absent Absent
16.50 26.50
31.00 41.00
15.25 25.25
18.50 28.50
34.00 44.00
27.50 37.50

Absent Absent

9.75 19.75

Absent Absent
11.25 21.25
13.75 23.75
-1.75 8.25

6.75 16.75

Absent Absent
15.75 25.75
27.00 37.00
19.25 29.25
31.25 41.25

9.75 19.75
23.00 33.00

Absent Absent
-7.75 2.25

Absent Absent

Absent Absent

Absent Absent

4.00 14.00
22.50 32.50
10.25 20.25

2.50 12.50

7.00 17.00
13.75 23.75
18.75 28.75

Absent Absent
15.50 25.50
29.25 39.25
28.50 38.50
15.50 25.50
40.25 50.25
-10.00 0.00
26.50 36.50
10.00 20.00
16.25 26.25

0.00 10.00

Absent Absent



Municipal Corporation,

Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Draftsman Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

Roll No

5092100374
5092100375
5092100376
5092100377
5092100378
5092100380
5092100381
5092100383
5092100384
5092100388
5092100389
5092100391
5092100392
5092100394
5092100395
5092100397
5092100398
5092100400
5092100402
5092100403
5092100405
5092100406
5092100407
5092100410
5092100413
5092100415
5092100416
5092100417
5092100419
5092100420
5092100426
5092100427

Name

HARVINDER SINGH
Sachin

DALCHAND
SANJEEV KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
GAURAV CHAUDHARY
VIKASH KUMAR
Rupinder kaur
Dhiraj Kumar Mishra
Suraj Pundir
VIRENDER SINGH
uttam tiwari
MUSTAQ KHAN
BHASKER DHIMAN
Harpreet Singh
MANJU

Amandeep Kaur
ABHINASH

DEEPAK KUMAR
JITENDER KUNDU
AMIT KUMAR
SHEFALI

AMIT SINGH
NIBHA GUPTA
NAVEEN KUMAR
BALWINDER SINGH
GURINDER SINGH
RANJIT SINGH
SUMAN

MOHIT KUMAR
VIKAS

CHAITANYA

Father's Name

SOHAN SINGH
Phool Singh
GIRRAJ

SATPAL SINGH

OM PARKASH
SINDER KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
Bahal singh brar
Binod Kumar Mishra
Dhanvir singh
BHIM SINGH

babu lal tiwari
IOBAL KHAN

OM PARKASH DHIMAN
Sukhdev Singh
SUBHASH CHAND
Teja Singh

HIRA LAL

JAGBIR SINGH
SATPAL

ASHOK KUMAR

SANT RAM
JAGDISH KUMAR
BULLAN KUMAR GUPTA
GIRVER

JASWANT SINGH
KULBIR SINGH
MANMOHAN SINGH
RAM KISHAN
JIWAN DASS
MAHENDER SINGH
SANJAY AGGARWAL

46

Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

37.00 47.00
17.50 27.50
32.50 42.50
1.25 11.25
3.00 13.00
10.75 20.75
6.50 16.50
24.50 34.50
Absent Absent
8.25 18.25
36.25 46.25
13.50 23.50
25.25 35.25
27.00 37.00
0.00 10.00
5.00 15.00
12.00 22.00
Absent Absent
18.75 28.75
11.25 21.25
35.00 45.00
35.75 45.75
37.50 47.50
23.75 33.75
19.25 29.25
21.75 31.75
13.00 23.00
20.25 30.25
6.25 16.25
22.00 32.00
15.75 25.75
26.25 36.25



Municipal Corporation,

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Jr.

S.No

o 3 O U W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Roll No

5092100001
5092100002
5092100003
5092100005
5092100008
5092100009
5092100011
5092100013
5092100014
5092100015
5092100016
5092100018
5092100019
5092100020
5092100022
5092100025
5092100026
5092100028
5092100029
5092100030
5092100032
5092100034
5092100035
5092100037
5092100038
5092100040
5092100041
5092100042
5092100043
5092100045
5092100047
5092100048
5092100049
5092100050
5092100051
5092100052
5092100053
5092100054
5092100055
5092100056
5092100058
5092100060
5092100061
5092100062
5092100063
5092100064

Name

Chandigarh

Parminder Singh

SANJEEV KUMAR

GAGANPREET SINGH

MONIKA

Davinder Singh

ANKITA

Amandeep Singh

AMIT KUMAR

SOURABH KUMAR

DALER SINGH

Gaurav Kumar

Lohat

BALJINDER SINGH

LAKHWINDER SINGH

RAVI KUMAR
RAJWANT KAUR
MUKESH KUMAR

LOVEDEEP SINGH

Mukesh sharma

NEELIMA
RAJPAL SINGH
ankit prasad

GAURAV

Simranjit Kaur

paras sahota

VIKRANT SAGAR

JITENDER
Navish Sethi
SAFALI

Sanjeev Kumar

NAVROOP SINGH

William Jeet
RINKU SINGH
ravi kumar
Kunal singla
Manish Kumar
balkar singh
Amit kumar
SIKANDER
DEEPAK
SURESH KUMAR

Singh

CHANDRA SHEKHER JOSHI

DEEPAK SAINI
ASHISH KUMAR
MUKESH
SACHIN
UPJEET KAUR

Draftsman (B&R) Test Held on 05.09.2021

Father's Name

Surinder Singh
SURESH ROHILLA
BALBIR SINGH
KUMER SINGH RAWAT
Jagtar Singh
SHIVRAJ SINGH
Jasbir Singh
SHRI KISHAN
HARBANS LAL
SUCHA SINGH
Vinod kumar
JODH SINGH
KARNAIL SINGH
SUBHASH CHANDER
RAJINDER SINGH
RAMPAL

KULDEEP SINGH

Shri Kailash Chand sharma

HARKESH KUMAR
JAGJIVAN SINGH
gautam prasad
SHRI BHAGWAN
Kulwant Singh
ravi sahota

PREM SAGAR
ISHWAR SINGH
Surinder Sethi
GANESH

Mahesh Kumar
BALJEET SINGH
Dharam Singh

ROOP SINGH

sant ram

Shiv kumar singla
Rajvir

darshan singh
Late sarwan kumar
MILAK RAJ
AMARJEET SINGH
PARTAP CHAND
DAYA KRISHAN JOSHI
VIKRAMJEET

DAULAT RAM
BALJEET

MAHAVIR PRASAD
JASWINDER SINGH
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Page No:
Marks Marks
(old) (new)
Absent Absent

25.00 35.00
2.50 12.50
6.75 16.75

17.75 27.75

21.50 31.50

10.75 20.75

Absent Absent

10.00 20.00

-5.00 5.00
1.00 11.00
0.00 10.00

43.75 53.75
9.50 19.50

14.75 24.75

15.25 25.25

Absent Absent

10.50 20.50

-5.75 4.25

24.00 34.00

18.75 28.75

Absent Absent

13.50 23.50

-3.25 6.75

22.50 32.50

Absent Absent
24.50 34.50
Absent Absent
49.25 59.25
Absent Absent
8.75 18.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent

19.25 29.25

43.75 53.75

19.00 29.00
3.75 13.75
5.25 15.25
1.25 11.25

21.75 31.75

38.50 48.50

19.50 29.50

Absent Absent
Absent Absent
23.75 33.75
20.50 30.50



o Page No: 48
Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Jr. Draftsman (B&R) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

47 5092100071 Netrpal Narveer 22.50 32.50
48 5092100072 manpreet singh mohinder chand Absent Absent
49 5092100074 GULSHAN OM PARKASH 13.75 23.75
50 5092100075 Simran bhatnagar Sandeep kumar 15.50 25.50
51 5092100076 DIKSHA ARORA JAGDISH ARORA 17.50 27.50
52 5092100077 SUKHPREET KAUR NACHHATER SINGH 20.75 30.75
53 5092100081 INDU VERMA NARESH KUMAR VERMA 21.25 31.25
54 5092100084 SANDEEP SRIVASTAVA SUSHIL SRIVASTAVA Absent Absent
55 5092100086 VINAY KUMAR RAJNISH KUMAR Absent Absent
56 5092100090 NARINDER KUMAR BISHAN DASS 31.25 41.25
57 5092100091 ROZY GULERIA HIRA LAL 0.00 10.00
58 5092100092 Manohar Singh Routela Gopal Singh Routela 26.00 36.00
59 5092100093 Manjula Kumari Suresh Chand 13.50 23.50
60 5092100096 Gursewak Singh Sunehra Ram Absent Absent
61 5092100097 Sanjay Jaswant Singh Absent Absent
62 5092100100 Isha Gupta Rakesh Kumar 20.75 30.75
63 5092100101 parminder kaur kuldeep singh 12.75 22.75
64 5092100102 HARMINDER SINGH SALINDER SINGH 20.25 30.25
65 5092100103 Ravinder Kumar Krishan Kumar 13.25 23.25
66 5092100104 pradeep kumar ishwer singh 24.50 34.50
67 5092100108 PRAMJEET MANI RAM -2.25 7.75
68 5092100109 Amandeep Singh Arwinderjeet Singh 14.75 24.75
69 5092100111 komal bhardwaj suresh chand bhardwaj 20.75 30.75
70 5092100112 Sukhwinder Singh Dalip Singh 2.50 12.50
71 5092100116 RAHUL RAVINDER Absent Absent
72 5092100118 Deepak Kumar Ganesh Kumar 21.25 31.25
73 5092100119 Navdeep Singh Tara Singh Absent Absent
74 5092100120 Gurmeet Singh Kartar Singh 24.25 34.25
75 5092100122 JASPAL SINGH HIRA SINGH 2.50 12.50
76 5092100125 GAURAV SWAROOP SHARMA SATYA DEV SHARMA 18.00 28.00
77 5092100126 PRATYUSH SHARMA RAMAN SHARMA 38.50 48.50
78 5092100128 DEVINDER SINGH LAL SINGH -6.75 3.25
79 5092100129 Sunil kumar Gado ram Absent Absent
80 5092100130 Harpreet Kaur Jasbir Singh 2.50 12.50
81 5092100131 SHEETAL DALBIR SINGH 15.00 25.00
82 5092100135 GURBAKSH SINGH RAM LAKHAN 28.25 38.25
83 5092100136 HARJINDER KUMAR AJIT RAM Absent Absent
84 5092100137 Rohan Riaou Pardeep Kumar 0.00 10.00
85 5092100138 MONIKA RAJBIR SINGH 32.25 42.25
86 5092100139 SNEHA DILBAG SINGH 25.00 35.00
87 5092100140 Sarvjeet singh Raspal singh 43.00 53.00
88 5092100141 HARPREET SINGH KEWAL SINGH 40.00 50.00
89 5092100142 prayag singh rawat bhupal singh rawat 7.50 17.50
90 5092100144 GAGANDEEP SINGH SURINDERPAL SINGH Absent Absent
91 5092100147 RANJEET SINGH GIAN SINGH 3.75 13.75
92 5092100149 Tapish Gill Daljit Singh Gill 26.00 36.00



Municipal Corporation,
RESULT GAZETTE FOR Jr.

S.No

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Roll No

5092100150
5092100151
5092100152
5092100153
5092100155
5092100158
5092100160
5092100161
5092100162
5092100163
5092100165
5092100166
5092100167
5092100168
5092100171
5092100172
5092100176
5092100177
5092100179
5092100180
5092100184
5092100186
5092100188
5092100189
5092100190
5092100191
5092100194
5092100195
5092100197
5092100198
5092100202
5092100203
5092100204
5092100205
5092100207
5092100208
5092100210
5092100212
5092100214
5092100216
5092100217
5092100218
5092100219
5092100220
5092100221
5092100222

Name

gurmeet singh rai
AJIT KUMAR
Punerdeep singh
Rajwinder Singh
MANDEEP

K LAXMI

RAKESH KUMAR VISHVAKARMA

RAMANDEEP KAUR
GAGAN BAINS

Amit Kumar

SUMIT KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR
Meenakshi Sharma
Narinder Singh
Keshav Kapoor
SWETA CHOUDHURY
Vikas Kumar
Naveen Kumar Boyat
SANDEEP

JAGTAR SINGH
Rohit Kumar
Ankur Saxena
SIBANANDA BEHERA
Akhil Chauhan
RAJA

VIKRAM SINGH
sachi goyal

Neha

Mohit Gothwal
GAURAV SHARMA
Bharti Rani
kamaljit singh
PUSHPINDER SINGH
JITENDER SHARMA
VIPIN CHAUHAN
SUKHRAM

ANIK PARASHER
BHUPENDER KUMAR
AMRINDER SINGH
VISHAL BANSAL
Amritpal singh
jagtar singh
HIMANSHU
RAJINDER SINGH
CHANDRA KANT

Manpreet Kaur

Chandigarh
Draftsman (B&R) Test Held on 05.09.2021

Father's Name

jasvir singh rai
DHARMBIR SINGH
Barinder singh
Gurdev Singh
SATBIR SINGH

K KRISHNA MURTHY
ISHVAR VISHVAKARMA
RANJEET SINGH
PARDEEP KUMAR
Gulab Singh

RANBIR SINGH

SEWA SINGH

Pradeep kumar

Labh Singh

Anil Kumar Kapoor
RAMBABU CHOUDHURY
Satyawan

Mahesh kumar Boyat
BHIM SINGH

DARSHAN SINGH
Shivdesh Pal

Anil Saxena

GOPAL CHANDRA BEHERA
Rattan Chand Chauhan
CHANDER SHEKHAR
MAMU RAM

pawan goyal
Mohinder Pal

Hari Ram Gothwal
NAPHE SINGH
Rajender Kumar
hari lal nafri
JANG SINGH

SUKHBIR

GOVIND SINGH CHAUHAN
Late RAJBIR

KULDIP CHAND PARASHER
PREM SINGH

MAJOR SINGH

ANIL KUMAR BANSAL
Balwinder singh
swaran singh
JOGINDER

KEWAL RAM

KUWAR PRASAD

Amar Jeet Singh

Page No: 49
Marks Marks
(old) (new)

38.25 48.25
23.50 33.50
32.75 42.75
22.50 32.50
14.00 24.00
10.00 20.00
11.50 21.50
Absent Absent
10.50 20.50
10.00 20.00
25.00 35.00
14.25 24.25
28.75 38.75
4.00 14.00
28.75 38.75
11.75 21.75
22.50 32.50
Absent Absent
6.50 16.50
10.50 20.50
23.00 33.00
Absent Absent
5.00 15.00
0.25 10.25
Absent Absent
17.25 27.25
39.50 49.50
Absent Absent
22.25 32.25
27.50 37.50
18.25 28.25
31.75 41.75
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
Absent Absent
12.50 22.50
7.50 17.50
19.25 29.25
33.50 43.50
Absent Absent
9.25 19.25
Absent Absent
16.25 26.25
26.25 36.25
Absent Absent
23.00 33.00



o Page No: 50
Municipal Corporation, Chandigarh

RESULT GAZETTE FOR Jr. Draftsman (B&R) Test Held on 05.09.2021

S.No Roll No Name Father's Name Marks Marks
(old) (new)

139 5092100223 GAURAV TRIGHATIA DAULAT RAM TRIGHATIA 24.00 34.00
140 5092100225 SUNITA RANI RAMESH KUMAR Absent Absent
141 5092100227 SACHIN BANWARI LAL 29.25 39.25
142 5092100230 NAMRATA ROHTAS 14.00 24.00
143 5092100234 AMAN KUMAR MEHAR CHAND 27.50 37.50
144 5092100235 JITENDER KUMAR JASWANT SINGH Absent Absent
145 5092100237 SATWINDER SINGH DALVIR SINGH 10.00 20.00
146 5092100238 Kushampreet Kaur Harbans Singh =7.75 2.25
147 5092100240 KAPIL RAM CHANDER 11.75 21.75
148 5092100241 HARBHINDER SINGH BAHADUR SINGH 15.50 25.50
149 5092100244 Erick Rahul Naresh Kumar 15.50 25.50
150 5092100245 VIJAYANT PARAS Absent Absent
151 5092100250 Navpreet Kumar Roop Singh 4.25 14.25
152 5092100253 MEENAKSHI DESHRAJ Absent Absent
153 5092100255 MANJU RANI SATBIR SINGH 1.00 11.00
154 5092100256 PANKAJ ASHOK Absent Absent
155 5092100257 AMANPREET SINGH BHAGWANT SINGH Absent Absent
156 5092100258 SAPNA KUMARI PIAR CHAND 11.25 21.25
157 5092100260 Sunil Sube Singh Absent Absent
158 5092100261 RISHIKESH DEVENDRA KALAL DEVENDRA KALAL Absent Absent
159 5092100263 RADHEY SHYAM KUMAWAT DHAN KUMAR KUMAWAT 40.00 50.00
160 5092100264 MONIKA RAJENDER SINGH NEHRA Absent Absent
161 5092100265 LOKENDER SURENDER SHARMA 7.50 17.50
162 5092100268 BALVINDER SINGH SAROOP SINGH 6.25 16.25
163 5092100271 JOHN RAJ KUMAR Absent Absent
164 5092100273 SANGEETA JAGGO RAM Absent Absent
165 5092100274 SANDEEP KASHMIRI LAL Absent Absent
166 5092100277 Satish kumar Phool Kumar 28.00 38.00
167 5092100278 AMAN SATISH KUMAR 1.75 11.75
168 5092100283 SHARON JASSAL SANJEEV KUMAR Absent Absent
169 5092100285 Amrit Pal Singh Gurmukh Singh 32.00 42.00
170 5092100286 GURSEWAK SINGH GURMAIL SINGH Absent Absent
171 5092100287 AMAN RANDHIR 2.75 12.75
172 5092100289 PRIYANKA S SAHADEVAN V 13.75 23.75
173 5092100290 MOHIT KUMAR KARNAIL SINGH 7.00 17.00
174 5092100291 Rohit Bansal Nand Kishore Bansal 15.25 25.25
175 5092100292 AMIT JATBHAGWAN Absent Absent
176 5092100293 PARMOD KUMAR BRIJ LAL 35.75 45.75
177 5092100294 SOHAL ALI SHOKET ALI -12.50 -2.50
178 5092100296 LALIT SHARMA SATDEV SHARMA -0.25 9.75
179 5092100297 PARMOD KUMAR DAYARAM Absent Absent
180 5092100298 JASMEEN BABU RAM 2.75 12.75
181 5092100299 HARDEEP KAUR PARAMJIT SINGH 33.50 43.50
182 5092100302 Arminder kaur Satpal singh Absent Absent
183 5092100303 ANMOL SUBHASH CHANDER 11.25 21.25
184 5092100304 Dilpreet Singh Balwinder Singh Chohan 28.00 38.00
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185 5092100305 DIWAN CHAND KARTAR SINGH Absent Absent
186 5092100308 YOGESH VISHNU KUMAR 8.75 18.75
187 5092100309 Tishnabi Bhagat Dinesh Chander Bhagat 5.50 15.50
188 5092100316 MOHD SAHBAZ NASIR AHMED 34.00 44.00
189 5092100318 SUKHWINDER SINGH AVTAR SINGH -8.75 1.25
190 5092100319 SURENDER KUMAR ISHWER SINGH Absent Absent
191 5092100320 RAMAN PARMOD KUMAR 9.75 19.75
192 5092100323 VIKRANT SINGH RANA RAJESH KUMAR 33.75 43.75
193 5092100324 KAVITA RANI OM PARKASH 13.75 23.75
194 5092100325 NITIKA CHAUHAN HARI SINGH CHAUHAN Absent Absent
195 5092100328 Ganesh Krishan Kumar Absent Absent
196 5092100329 VIJAY KUMAR SUKH DEV 15.75 25.75
197 5092100330 1lalit khatri rakesh khatri 27.00 37.00
198 5092100331 Hevesh Sahota Ravi Sahota 26.00 36.00
199 5092100332 KAVISH SHARMA ASHOK SHARMA 19.25 29.25
200 5092100334 VISHAL KAMBOJ PAWAN KUMAR 26.25 36.25
201 5092100337 Mohit Ajay Kumar 24.75 34.75
202 5092100338 RAMAKANT SHARMA BAJRANG LAL SHARMA Absent Absent
203 5092100340 GurindeR Singh Aftar Singh 13.50 23.50
204 5092100342 SITENDER KUMAR RAJPAL Absent Absent
205 5092100345 Jatinder kumar Prem lal 16.50 26.50
206 5092100346 ARUN KUMAR RAMPAL SINGH 22.50 32.50
207 5092100347 GURMEET KAUR SHARAB SINGH Absent Absent
208 5092100348 Vijay Kumar Manohar Lal Absent Absent
209 5092100349 PARVEEN CHAND RAMKARAN 10.25 20.25
210 5092100353 HARMAN SINGH GURSHARAN SINGH 3.75 13.75
211 5092100354 SOHAN LAL BACHNA RAM 18.75 28.75
212 5092100356 Poonam Rani Karamvir Singh 21.00 31.00
213 5092100359 LACHHO RANI SURJIT SINGH -2.50 7.50
214 5092100360 JYOTI CHAUHAN JAIPAL SINGH CHAUHAN Absent Absent
215 5092100361 KANTA DEVI GUGAN RAM -4.00 6.00
216 5092100363 Sukhwinder Singh Satnam Singh 6.25 16.25
217 5092100364 Srishti Sharma Devender kumar 15.50 25.50
218 5092100365 VINAY KUMAR SHRI BHAGWAN 40.25 50.25
219 5092100366 Jagmohan Brij mohan 13.00 23.00
220 5092100368 ANITA SINGH JASBIR SINGH 26.50 36.50
221 5092100372 sanjay kumar shyam lal 6.25 16.25
222 5092100377 SANJEEV KUMAR SATPAL SINGH 1.25 11.25
223 5092100379 Shubham Bahuguna Digambar Bahuguna 46.25 56.25
224 5092100382 Meena Rani Rattan Chand Absent Absent
225 5092100383 Rupinder kaur Bahal singh brar 24.50 34.50
226 5092100385 sandeep kumar babu ram Absent Absent
227 5092100386 RAHUL ARYA RAJ KUMAR ARYA 50.25 60.25
228 5092100387 Shubham Kumar Naresh Kumar Absent Absent
229 5092100390 JAGTAR SINGH JEET SINGH 23.25 33.25
230 5092100393 Nasib chhonkar Umed singh 9.00 19.00
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231 5092100396 aarti rajinder kumar 20.00 30.00
232 5092100399 Surender kumar Des raj Absent Absent
233 5092100401 VIJAY KUMAR JAIPAL SINGH -2.75 7.25
234 5092100403 JITENDER KUNDU SATPAL 11.25 21.25
235 5092100404 JASPREET SINGH BALJINDER SINGH Absent Absent
236 5092100405 AMIT KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 35.00 45.00
237 5092100408 MUKESH KUMAR PALE RAM Absent Absent
238 5092100409 JASVEEN KAUR JARNAIL SINGH 23.50 33.50
239 5092100411 AMRITPAL KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH 8.75 18.75
240 5092100412 TARNJIT KAUR HARDEEP SINGH 25.25 35.25
241 5092100414 BHAGWANT SINGH GURJANT SINGH 1.25 11.25
242 5092100418 Varun sharma Kawaljit sharma 15.25 25.25
243 5092100420 MOHIT KUMAR JIWAN DASS 22.00 32.00
244 5092100421 AMARJEET SINGH MALKIAT SINGH 18.75 28.75
245 5092100422 Alpna Ganesh Ram 20.00 30.00
246 5092100423 KM KOMAL RAVINDER SINGH -3.75 6.25
247 5092100424 sSavjot Singh Amar Singh 7.75 17.75
248 5092100425 SANDEEP SATBIR Absent Absent
249 5092100428 KRISHAN KUMAR MAAN SINGH 8.75 18.75



